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March 31, 2005
VLA FACSIMILE (313) 390-2107
& FEDERAL EXPRESS
FARD mcé?vrénmﬂm
Ms. Jessie Hollingsworth e e
Claims Analyst
Ford Motor Company APR @ 1 2003
Parklane Towers West Suite 400 . cootae
Three Parklane Blvd. 5 e GOUNSEL
. Demhnm, MI 48126-2567
RE: Insured . I

DateofLoss : 326405
Loss Locafion

Fowder Spri GA

Claitn No. :
Our FileNo. : Pending

Diear Jezgie:

This letter is to advise you that an investigation into a fire vhich substantially
destro home in Powder Springs, Georgia on March 26, 2005,
indicates that = i & 1995 Ford F-150 parked in the driva-way of the home caused
the fire. Damages have baen estimated to exceed $E00,000.00.

The trnick has been identfied as 2FTDFLSY7SCHEEEEE-:d was owned by
Anwonio Chico. The truck is currently located at the fire scenc. This letter is o further
advise you that the truck snd the scenme is being prescrved for the rext ten (10) days.
Within that period of time, we imtend 1o conduct an inspection of the vehicle and remove
it from the premises. Please comact me if you intend to send ¢ representarive to
investigate the vehicle and be present for the inspection. You may alsa want to advise
your insurance carrier of this loss.

. ATLANTAG Maad

MFR 31 2@ES 17353 434 5T 2199 MGE.2
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Ms. Fessie Hollingsworth
Claims Analyst

Ford Motor Company
March 31, 2005

Page 2

Pleass note that 10 protect the intsrest of our clients, we may need to file suit in
thiz matter befoze the end of April 2005, Please fiave your reprasentative coonfinate the
investigation of the vehicle with my office as soon as possible.

Sincerely,

COZEN AND O'COINN
<
Bi: mm%%
KDFrr {

ATLANTA LS4

T OMAR 31 20eS 1McH A0 57 2193 PRGE. 23

EA0S-BRR-L C1-2824






State Farm Insurance Companies®

Aliguet 19, 2004 4229 Hury. 52 H.

Hochaztar, MM 55801-4 188
Phane: (507} 280-2100

ATTN SHAWMN NORTOM

FORD MOTOR COMPANY

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COLNSEL
THREE PARKLANE BOULEVARD — STE 300
DEERBQHN Ml 48128-2588

HAE: Your File Aefaran naured by Mat Life}
Our Inaured:
Cur Claimy Numbes

Date of Loss: December 7, 2003
Amount of Loss: 52,880.44

HECEIVES aup 3 4 2004

E

Dear Mr. Norton:

Pisass ba advised _suﬂamd damages to their hama and property
in the amount of $2 880.44, as a result of & fire on Decamber 7, 2008. We have the

understanding the fire started ingida Richard Sarth's 2001 Ford F150 pickup tnuck. We
underetand you are handing the fie for Ford Motor Company at this fime. Wa are wriing to
you to put you on notice of our subrogation claim. Choee you tacelva this hetter 2nd have had a
chanca o raview, plaasa contact ma.

Thank v for your cooparatdon,

pa (\9\\[’\/ ,
State Farm Fire and Casualty Company )(0 AN

(507}

BL/511/08139001.27 f";‘%

HOME QFFICES: BLOCMMGTON, ILLINGIS B1T10-0001

ERa3-A83-101-2823






UNIVvERSAL UNDERWRITERS GROUP

REGIONAL OFFICE—1D00 Summit Tower Bowevard, Suba 220 « Griando, Flarkla 32510

MEMBER COMPANIES
UNNERSAL LD ERWRITERS INSURAMCE COMPANT UNVERILAL LDERWRITERY LIFE INGURANCE COMPANT
UNIVERSAL LMOERW RITERS SERWNICE CORPORATION LWIERS AL LMDERYWRITERS OF TEXAS RERIRANCE COMPANY
LNvERSAL LIHNDERWRITERS ACCEPTAMCE CORPORATION UNWERSAL LNOERWRITERS INSLIRANCE SERWICET, IMC,
UNVERSAL LINDERWRITEAS INEURANCE SERVICES OF TEXAS, NG, UNIVERAGAL LMOERYWRITERE INGLIRAMNCE BFJLAM?_;HE—.
€
. wnt
Fehruary 10, 2005 REC’L'-WE[’ @ %:
FER 3 5 B = 2
Ford Motor Company - ]
Alim: General Counsel r =
P.O. Box 6248 BT o wn
Dearborn, ME 48126 [ F R SR
i AR RN {
' 1
. FEB i
CERTIFIED MAIL: 7002 LOOD 0004 9924 5924 16 2005 !

Claim Mumbar

Claimant :
Datefloas : [-12-05
Dear Sir or Madain:

This etter is to put you on notice of our fntention to tender or & seek contribution from
Ford Muotor Company on the above i

glaim. On 1. 12, 20105 a 20111 Ford
Expedition VINI mumm% fire i Tz mieklle of e ight while parked in
the garage ol Tty resulting fire destroved the vehicle and the house oSN
- Inaddi@_tw’cni/mﬁ.“—_&mfm injuries in the fire.
Wa have heen contacted by an attarney, Me Darylaine Hemandez of the firm Billings

. Cunni Mo and Boatwright who represent the injored partiss, 'We have learned that
Y the claimant, agmlmhinad bums to her tegs from the
suffers from amoke ﬁm-

ofi, Their house which was a totat loas was
urinsured

Pursuant of Flonka Statule 6274137 this office hereby requests that within thicty (30)
days you poovids us with a statement under oath of a corporate officer superintendené of your
claims manaper, setting forth the following information with regard to each known palicy of
insurance, inchuding excess or umhrella insurance.

3. The name of the insarer.
b. The name of each insured.
©. The limits of coverage.

d. A statement on any policy or coverage defenas which such insurer reasonnbly
belicves ig availabls to such inswret at the tGme of Aling auch staterment.
e. A copy of the palicy(s).

CADNECT 4 Eogrrigns 2 gl

A manbor of che ¥ Porich Finuncial Sevsices Groagp

EQBS-0os-LC1-2628




Upon receipt of this letter please call this office to discuss this matter. Thaok you in advance in
your prompt attention to #his request. I can be reached at 407-667-3339 from 8:00 am to 3:30

pm, Monday through Friday.

Sincerely,

77/

Cleimz Specialist

Direct Line (407) 667-332Z
33%Y

. LTLHD LA Mol

Amember of the € Zurich Finarncial Servicer Group

EABS-R05-LC1-2827
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. T whem it mxy wocem:

Please be: mvimd chax we
suainad ox 2 mqult of @ e Iosddent sz
Floxida

v cladns for propeny dunere which was
Shop A Repair in Miami-Dade Couney,

Eind}y conmar ous office to discony our cliear’s property damage cyim.

Respetcfully,
W L—
ABRAFIAM, BSCY.
For the Fen

2707 Sonrth Bapshoem Datra, Soire &3 = Coonnnt Gagve, Flovids 53033

T T T T ERS-ge-LO1-2828
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RECEIVED ¥R -7 g5 [\ |{!

Low Offices -~
. or GROTEFELD & DENENBERG, LLC
' 5151 W. Booward Boulesard
Suite: 340 " Dinghum Facms, Mickigen
I Flantxtion, Fledds
! Danns Wamo R Telephane: (54 §15-4780 San Frtnieco, Calificexhs
Aderditen] 2 P, Facomil: (P54) 9164783 Lo Angelet, Califoria
dvyigd le som

 Apeil6, 2005 (ol 4ffos

Ford Motor Compeiy

Parklane Towery West, 312, 300
4 Thees Paidme Blvd
Deerbom, M 48126-2568

T e ——
i Address of Less: e, 7

: Claim No :
' Dats of Lozs:
Drear M= Norton:

Plexsa ba advised that oux law firm has been retalined to Allsiate nmanss
in connaction with & five that oocuwad at the hame of its uurH O
oeeliminary inveatigation reveals that the fire siartod 2a a remilt of 2 defiot within a 1999 Ford

Emﬁm?m#lw

If your company is insured fox fhis loes please put your carriér on pét.ce of this loss snd have
tham contact ug. Tyou are not insared, or are sedf-insuved, pleass cotrinct v to discusy this tatner.
Ifynuorymrinamumhﬁmwdinﬂwﬁngﬂmawﬂnbhmﬁm,plm contact us Irmmediately
to make those srangemes. If we do oot hear from you of your ageats within 48 hours after yaceipt
of this 1stter, ﬂwﬂlhnmmb:ymmdymagmhmmwhﬁuﬁugmm
and Jater ohjections that muy arise will be walwed.

Thagk you for pour immediate attention to this matter. |

DiWR/jah
' co;  Cindy Haley DeGeorga (vie smnail) 6%
i Tim Phillips {via crnut)
Mary Callihan (via smail)
i
PR D5 2005 15:23 . oo e
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v

® KEMP LyDICK ecEIVED i - b 208 )
- RECEIVEED i (,l §
Attorneys and Counselars &' ol
Campbal Centrs ¥, Sulw 500
150 Norh Cartral Expresawey é
Dalkzx, Tazzy 7530
QAN
Tolaghone 214 37.0004 \é. ‘\ David O. Kemp
[T \J David O, Kamg, 1D, LLM.
, Jamuary 3, 2005 .
- v FORD WOTOR COMFANY
Via Fucsimile 313.843.4089 A 1
Ms. Shewn Nogten,Claims Analyst PR T
Ford Motor Compeny JAN 0 4 2005
Parklane Towers West, Suite 1500 OFFICE OF IHE
Dearbom, Michigan 48126-2568 '
Re: Company : Shelter Mutual Insurance Compa
Our Claim Number :
Ohr Insured :
tor
v .+, Loss Location : I
. : Conway, AR NN
Date of Loss : 09/01/2004
Vehicle LD. : 1997 Ford F 150 Truck
Cur Flle Number TOOH0 001 _Andreve Inance Estate
Degy My, Norton:
Please be advised that this firm has been retained to protect the interests of Shelter
Insurence Company(Shelter), subragee ured), in the above
%‘Wmm. All future contact with Shelter or the insured should be dirscted through

Myunderstanding of the factsto date are en follows  The subject Ford F 150 Pickup
Truck was parked in the garage at the loss location on Septemiber 1, 2004 when it caught fire
and damaged the subject resldence. A cawse and origin fnvestigation was performed and the
cause of the firs was determined to be the subject Ford F 150 pick-up.

The dammages in this case are currently $76,500.00. We reserve the right to assert 2
claim for the full damages our clients have and will suffer as a result of the defects and
fajlvre of the subject vehicls, asserted hexein, and your acts of omission and/ar commission

JAM @3 2285 13: 15 21499 1B PRGE. B2




Ai1/p3/2885 11:52 2149878182 KEMP LYDICK FAGE 83733

-
-

sgainst our clients. Accordingly, the purpose of this letter is to provids you with formal
natice of our client’s claim ageinst you and to provide you with opportumnity to resolve the
claim in # fair andd equitable manner without need for further legal action

Shelter has preserved the area of orlgin in the subject resldence in its post fire
conditian, as well as the subject vehicle which allegedly cansed this fire loss 10 that you or
your, insurer can inspect it, if you or your carriec so desire, Thia is done jn a spirit of faZmess,
£0 you and your insutér can evaluate our position and/or prepare any defenses which you may
think you have in this case, As you well know, the homsowner is sager to begin repaims &
the residence as soon a3 possible so it wiil be necessary for Ford to examine the vekicle and
fire scene within the next two weeks. Time is certainly of the assence to this homeovmer in

getﬂng hack intu the m!dnm u 2000 4 pnuslble. wm&ﬂmmm

If you dispute that you are reapansjble for this claim, s my clicot alloges, or if you
are aware of any facts or circumstances which indicate you are nol at fault in this matter,
pleasc notify this office in writing that the claim is disputed and state your reasans therefore.
If1do not hear from yon within twenty (20) days from your inspection or within thirty days
from the recelpt of this notice, if you etzet not to inspect the fire scene and evidence, [ will
masuine the elaim to be valid and will proceed in scoordance with that assumption. Your
failure to 50 respond will necessitate our filing suit in this mattec.

Walnukforwitdtnyuurprmnptmpme.

Sincecely,
DA of ‘
David 0. Kemp u\ ——

It 23 2085 13:15 2145878182 FAGE. B3

EReS-QB5-L C1-2831







Customer Data Livk - CuDL Page | of §

Al AcEuon Deialis for [neue

Priot

vi: IErE<cirLen Year: 1907 Mode: FSERIES  Cawe: 556760355
o Ovmer Stetux: Subssquant WD: 1937.01-

Symyrican Desct Primary

Reason Desc: CORRESPONDENCE - WORK IN PROGRESS Secondary Phoas:

Teaun Typa: 12 INFORMATION la=us Sinkes: CLOSET

Action: EMAAL - WIP - SCHEDULED CALL BACK

Dasjor: Origin Desc: WANUAL - EMAL
Odompler: Comm Typs: PHONE

Analyst Nesme: NATASHA MARCELL Anslyst HNARCE 2

‘Acthon Date: 02042005 Artion Time: 15,2715 870 Aclion Date: o

Commants CUSTOMER SAVE EMAL -B03/2005 1:35:27 PM~1328307 45 THERE A PROBLEM WITH OTHEH F-150%
CATCHING DN FRE-MY VEHICLE CAUGHT ON FHRE FOR NO REABON BACK IN 2002-WE HAD EXTENSIVE DAMASGE TO
DUR GARAGE AND BOAT- PER CLUBTOMER, DEAI B SAYS:

Action: EMANL - MADE CONTACT - FOLLOW P REQUIRED

Dasder; 06744 HASTINGS FORD, ING. Ordgln Desc: MANUAL - BMAIL
Odomeler: Comm Type: EMAL

Avialyet Name: SPILLANE YENNA Anslyet: YSPHLAN

Action Dete: 02142005 Action Time: 14.04.08 560 Aution Dafa- Mo

Camments CUSTOMER BAYS: PER CLETOMER, DEALER SAYS: CAC ADVISED: ADDED WIAC AS PER REF YNNG OBC'S




Costomer Dyt Link - CubDL Page | of |

Al Action Detalis for lusos
Print

VIN: 1PTEM! 7L4Y Yoar: 1097 Wadel: F-SERES Cape: BREIGOIRG
Kama: WA Cwner Status; Subsquant WSk 1907-01-15
Gymptom Desc: FIRESMOKE VISELE FLAME Primary Phond
Asagan Dwec: LEGAL - ACCIDENT / FIAE Bacondary Phone:
leans Typae: 30 OG0 [e#1m Status: C1OSED
Action; CONTAGT ADVANCED TD GG
Dwaler; 05744 HASTINGS FOPD, INC. Ovigin Dwac: LIS CONCERN CASE BASE
Odomatss- 1 M| L Type: PHONE
Anatyst Mama: BAINES ABHA Analysi: ABAINES2
Action Dat: 020NZ0S Action Times 11.53. 12855 .lr.ﬂnll'.lﬂl.ﬂn

Cotwwente CUSTOMER SAD: - CUST STATES THAT THE VEH CALIGHT ARE FOR NOAPPARENT REASON SEPT A12-
STATES THAT THE FIRE STARTED IN HER YARD AND BURNED UP PART OF THERE GARGE AND BART OF THERE BOAT
WHICH WA.S FXED SIMCE- STATES THAT THE INSURANCE CO. ASHONED EALM TO THE VEH'S TIANING PACKAGE AS
BENG THE CALISE OF THE FIRE.._THEY SAY THERE WAS A SHORT- STATES THAT THE VEH WAS WRITTEN OFF- STATES
THAT SHE HAS PICTURES THAT CAN BE FGRWARDED IF REGUIAED- THEAE WAS NO POLIGE AEPORT BUT THERE WAS A
AAE MARSHAL REFPORT THAT SHE HAS PAPERWORK FOR IS REQUARED- STATES THAT THAT THEY DHYHLE A
NSURANCE CLAIM- GUST BTATEE THAT SHE REALLY ISNT LOOKING FOR ANYTHING OTHER THEN EXPLANATION AND
FORD IS AWARE OF MIGHT HAVE HAFPENED CALSE THEY HAVE HAD OTHER AEFORTS OF THES TYPE OF ISSUE THEYD
LIKE TO BE MADE AWARE- STATES THAT HER HOUSEHOLD CWN3 A GARPET CLEANSNG BUBINES 90 THERE
EQUIPMENT AND THE VEH WERE ALL | 05T IN THE FREDEALER BAID: HASTINGS FORL) INC 3013 E 10TH STOREENVILLE,
NC 278D STANCE: 17.74 MILESTEL: (252) 756-01 14DRC ADWVSELD: 1'WiLi FOMVARD THIS INFORMATION TO THE FORD
OGC DEPARTMENT, YOU WiLL BE CONTACTED WITHIN -6 BUSINED DAYS.™ ADV3 (LI3T THAT THERE WERE KO
RECALLS AND OR FBA'S ON THE VEH THAT | CAN SEE HAD THE SAME ISSUESSYFUTOMS INWHCIH SHEHAD ..FIRE
SMOKE ECT.







. - State Farm Insurance .C.O'mp'anies"

. PO Brx 8511
Fabruary 17, 2005 m*ﬁ AL 33838613
FORD MOTOR COMPANY o
PARKLANE TOWERS W STE 400 2ECEIVE
3 PARKLANE BLVD
DEARBORN MI 46126-2568 FEB 28 1

T e '
Our Insured
Vahicls: 1988 Ford
VINNumber: 1FTZX17Waw

Date of Lose:  February 5, X105
Dear Ford Motor Company:

The identifled wehicla Is Insured by Slate Farm Mutual Automoblle Insuranca Comgany. This
. vehicia exparienced a fire.

State Farm® would like to give you an uppnrh.mityinlmped the vehide and give you advance
notice of our patential aubrogation claim

Please comtact me st 1 (800) 301-7360, Extenslan B585 within 10 days to st up a time for your
ingpaciion. Should we not haar from you within this time, we will agsume that you do not wish

to inspect the . ;

" Mattie Butier-Link
lalm
800 01 7350 Exit BBES
State Farm Mutus Astomobile Insurance Company

'2551_121?028FL

. HOME OFFICES: BLOQWINGTON. ILLINDIE §1710-0001

EROS-209-LC1-2834




CoDl. Action List Print

Acflon Lint
Dma  Origin  Deseristinn
D2HENS CAGCisE CB-ADVISE CLIST WE WILL HOTIFY THE CEPT SOMEBODY WLL EE IM TOLKH

Pape 1 of |



Page | of 1

Action Dytsdl
R m Year: 1295 Modak F.3FRIES  Caosc 763147515
Nam Owner Status: Originel WED: 1008-05-27

Sympiom Desc: ARE/SMOKE VISIELE FLAME UNDERHOOD Primary Hn_
fmason Desc: LEGAL - G TOMER WAITING FOR ACKNOW Sacondary P

I Type: (2 INFORMATION faaue Status: CLOSED Desler: FORD OF OGALA INC

Origin Deez: LS CONCERN CASE BASE P & A Code; 02685

Aclion Desc= CB-ADVISE CUST WEWHL NOTIFY THE DEPT SOMEBODY WILL BE I TOUCH

elomebss: BOOCO M Comm Typa PHONE

Action Dats; 02142005 Actian Thee: 10:15:07:750 Action Data: Mo

Anshyet Haene: GUERRERD JOSELITO Analyst: JGUERR2S

COMMENTS: CUSTOMER 3AID: = HE CALLED SATUADAY, VEH CAUGHT ON FIRE= HE WAS TOLD SOMEONE WILL CALL HiM
BAGK= LNTIL NOW HE HAVE NOT HEARD FRCM FORDDEALER SAID: MONECRD ADVISED: THANK YOL! FOR PROVIEING US
WITH THIS INFORMATION N RELATION TO YQUR GASE. | WILL FORWARD THIS TO OUR CONIUMER AFFAIRS DEFARTMENT,
ARD PHAYE RECUESTED THAT THEY CONTACT YOU WITHIN TW BUSINESS DAYS.

I = 30

EAZ-T0TS0e—SRa




CuDL Action List Print Page 1 of L

® -
Date  Origin  Deecription

(OS5 CACI38 ADVISE GUST NFORMATION WILL BE SENT TO CONSUMER AFFARS - HRE

20E05 CALGL  SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER 7O CUSTUMER
Geners CALGL  CLOSING COMMENTS - DENIAL - BABED ON UTIGATION PREVENTION REVIEW




Page 1 of |

. Actian Daball
w Yoer: 1008 odel: F-SEAES  Case: 783142518
Camer Statim: Original WD 1epe-08-27

Symptom Desc: FIRESMOKE VISIBLE FLAME UNDERHOOD Primary
Pesyon Disc; LEGAL - ACGIDENT f FIRE Secondary Phoos:

Incue Type: 07 LEGAL et Bt CLOSED Desiar: FORD OF OCALA NC
Origin Desc: LS CONGERN GASE BASE : P KA Code: 02865

Action Desc: ADVISE GUST INFORMATION WILL BE SENT TD GONSUMER AFFAIRS - FIRE

Otdometer: 0000 NI Camm Typs: PHONE

Aetion Datw: 020612005 Actich Time: 16:16:05:503 Aetion Dats: No

Analyst Nama: KAREN DENNEY Analyst: KOENNEY

COMMENTS: CUSTOMER SAID: - THE VEH CAUGHT ON FRE- VEH WAS PARKED M CUST'S DRIVEWAY- THE FIRE WAS UNDEA
THE HOOD- NO DAMAGE TO DWELLING- THE FIRE DCCARRED TODAY- RRE DEPARTMENT CAME TO THE SCENE- THEY
FILLED OUT A REPORT- GUST IS NOT SUAE WHAT THE ANDIMNGS ARE- GUST HAS SPOXEN WITH INS. GO BLT HAS NOT YET
FILED A COMPLAINTDEALER SAK: FORD OF GUALA ING M47STEL: {352) 732~480¢- CLAT SPOKE WITH SOMEONE AT THE
DLASHIR WHD ADVISED CLUST TO CONTACT CRC AND LODGE COMPLAINT ABOUY THE ARECAC AIMEED: -1 WILL FCRWARD
THE (WNFORMATION TOOUR CONSLIMER AFFARS GROLUP. SOMEBODY FROM CONSLUER AFFAIRS WILE CONTACT YOU IN 2
BUSINESS DAYS. FLEASE NOTHY VOUR NSURANCE CARRIER AND REPOAT THIS INCIDENT.

T . f—Ac... 00




Page 1 of |

. Action Datall
W Yaor; 1958 Model: FSERIES — Case: 763142518
Ownar Status: Oviginal WSD:

Symplom Desc: FIRE/SMOKE VISIBLE FLAME UNDERHCOD Primary Phane:
Resson Desa: |EGA - ACCIDENT } FIHE _ Bacondary Phone:
lasue Type: 07 LEGAL Inane Stabws: CLOSED Daxtar: FORD OF
Owigin Dese: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - LITKSATION PAEVENTHON P& A Code; (2885
Action Desc: SEND ACHNCWLEDGEMENT LETTER 10 CUSTOMER

Odomater: 50000 M Comm Type: OTHEA

Action Dater (xOAA006 Action Time: 185219220 Action Date: No
Ansiyst Hama: CASSANDRA JORES Analyak GIONES

COMMENTS: THERE ARE NO OPEN RECALLS RELATED TO CUST CONCERN. LETTER SENT TO CUSTOMER

IEEZ-IQT-MH

| I ... 200




Page 1of L

Action Detall

W Yaar: 1008 Model: F-SERIES  Cmse: 763142518
Chwines Status: Original Wiin 1Elmi

Synplom Desc: ARESMOKE VISIBLE FLAME LINDERHODOD Primsery

Reason Dweez LEGAL - ACCIDENT /ARE Sacondary Fhons:

Issus Ty U7 LEGAL legue Statua: CLOSED Daaler; FOAD GF OCALA INC
Origin Dea: COMNSUMER AFFAIRS - LITKGATION PREYENTION P & A Codu: (2005

Aslion Deac: CLOSING COMMENTS - DEMIAL - BASED ON LITIGATION PREYENTKIN REVIEW

Ddormedar: D0000 KR Comm Typs: OTHER

Accm Dols:; D20E2005 Action Thma: 185143183 Action Daix; No

Aralyst Name: CASSANDRA JONES Ansiyst GIONES

CORMENTS: LETTEA SENT T GUSTOMER

I : .= 3872005







=
GEICO Castalty

Criterion Insurance L Ing.
(Colenial County dMirisal Ins.)

1-300-841-3000
4201 Spwing Valky Road, Dalise TX T30H-0604

February 14, 20045 RETTULD

Ford Motor Cradit ] Fii - 2 2005
Cansumer Affalrs Dapartment

AQMD - 3NE-B

P.O. Box 6248

Dearbom, Ml 48128

QOur Claim Numbean:
Qur Ingurad
Data of Loss: 10/29/2004
VIN: 1FMELM
YearMake/Maodel: 1997 Ford Expadition

R A S
fa| E-"HAFA
e L HY

-

FER 2 3 7005

- —

Damage: Fire - Total Loss

GEICO Amount $6,676.71 L G
Less Satvage Recovery Pending T
Rental Nona

insunad Deductida 500.00

Total Submgaltion Amodnt $9,178.1

To Whom It Mey Concem:

We balieva this claim was causaed by the alectrical problem in Ford vohicles detailed in
your recall. Thie loas cccurred because mechanical/manufachirer faifura.

This lettar will sarvae as our natica of sur payment racovary claim and constitutes a .
aincane effcrt to settle this claim as required by conditions precedent to arbitration as
stated by the Automobile and Praperty Subrogation Arbltration Agreement.

If you have any further questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sinceraly,

Payment Recovery Examinar
800-841-5432 axt. 1642







. Liberty Liberty Insurance Corporation
Mutual. 5050 W Tilghman St Suite 200

Allentown PA 18104
Tel: (G10) 398-9800 / (R00) 521-0986

February 04, 2005

RECEivEp

FORD MOTOR. CORP - CONSUMER. AFFAIRS : FEG 15 20
PO BOX 6248 - MD 3NEB
DEERBORN MI 48126

CUR INSURED: :
2 k] =

YOUR INSURED: : X i
YOUR CLAIM NUMBER: ,I FER 5

DATE OFLOSS: 11302004 [ o5 :
PLACEOF I L gm0 !
LOSS: MOUNT HOLLY SPRINGS, FA SRRk
Dear Claims Dapartment; '

. Based on our investigation of this pocident, we belisve your Insuced to be responsible for the
darmnape to our Insurad's vehicls. Thave enclosed documentation to support the following
subrogation claim:

Amount we havs pald £ 19637.20
Salvage (if applicabls) $ 0.00
Our Twapred's deductfble § 10000
Total amoustof dumages ¢ 15737, 20

Please include our claim sumber on yowr check Far the tatal amount of demages shown abave
and send your payment o my attention. If you have any questions, pleane contect me at the

number listed abovs, cxtension 689,
ol - u/‘iﬂ/ﬁ#—
Sﬂbmgat?m[)eparggm - Mgy Wely 5?'5‘"‘15. P
~8 19,137 7
Boclosure oL v
-vip .
~ A SO0 ,
- el m[lvfﬂ’
® ~esp otf AU
Helping Peapla Live Safer, More Sacare Lives .
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Ua/ 19/ L83 gd: sb LITe)unsf 3d LA HUMA LA PAGE @1

9 | La Homa Doors
RECEIVER mp 1 1 Mgs

Mareh 10, 2005

Ra: DOL: Tanuary 30,2005
Vehicls: 1957 F-150

ving 1FroF 7wV

To Whom Tt May Concen:

Qo Japuary 30,2005 my vehicle staried on fire inslde my business fire dept, found no
signy of it being emon.  Yeg ] would like to ke a claim with Ford Motor Company the
truck was parked all woskend in werchouss before it swarted on fire by itself we, only use
truck for door installations .

And it alsa, made some damage to warehouse and some doors the vehicle bas pot been
moved or touch by anyone. Please notify me when will some one from your office will
be coming in to take & look at vehicle.

Thaok you,

. _davier Ramipez.

O

1/3 MILE W. OF BENTSEN PALM DR. ON 3 MILE LINE
P.0. BOX 1032
MISSION, TEXAS 78572
- (956)585-1123 (Voice)
. (956)585-2733 {Fax)

MAR 18 2ORS 1Q:13 ’ 19585052733 PRGE. 21

ERS=-00%-1 01 2844



Customer Data Link - CoDIL Fage lof 1

Al Action Detalls for |saun

Prinl
M Year: 1897 Mode; FSEAIES  Caae: 1547000315
Ouner Staus: Subsequent WaD: 1996-10-18
Symyriown Desc: ARESMOKE SCORCHENHURNT Frimary Pho
Heason Dedx: LEQAL - CUSTOMER WAITING FOR DGCLETTER Sezondery Phone:
s Ty 02 INFORMATION lasue Statue: CLOSED
Actiare CAAT TAKES ABOUT S BUSINESS DAYS TO RECHYE THE LETTER
Donler: 04513 SPIKES MOTOR COMFANY, INC. vigin Desc: LS CONGERN CASE BASE
Ocomeler: 1M Corm Type: PHONE
Analys! Name: Analyak WCRLEZS
Action Date: CHA06 Action Time: 16.9740273 Actian Data: No

Caller Information H Diffarant From Vehicle Dwnar:
Frnt Mame dd e Inlal Lagt Name Dy Pleone Raiadfinship
DALLA OLNVAREZ 95659535 M OTHER

Commemts CUSTOMER SAID: THE CUST HASNT RECEIVED A PHOME CALL FROM CONBUMER AFFAIRS THE INSURANGE
COMPANY 15 GOING TO INSPECT THE VEH THE VEH IS CURRENTLY IN THE WAREHOUSE WEHE THE RRE STARTED ARE
AEPCHAT NUMBER 05-XH40THE FIRE WAS JANUARY 20TH THE VEH IS COMPELTELY BURNT THE CRC SERVICE AEP
STATED NOT TO MOVE THE VEH THE GUST DOESN'T HAVE THE INSURANCE COMPANY CLAB REFORTDEALER SAIL:
BPYHEE MOTOA CO, 805 E. EIPRCIGWAY BIMESION, TX TB572DNITANCE: 1.15 WILES TEL: {856) he5-1801CRG AINISED:
FHANK YO U FOR CONTACTING FORD MOTOR COMPANY IN RELATION TO THIS ISSUE. IT TAKES APPROMHMATELY 10
BUSINESS DAYS TO) RECENE THE LETTER T TAKE IN AGCOUNT FOR ANY POSTAL OFFICE DELAYS. IF Y(HI DO ROT

AECEVE YCURLETTER M 10 DAY, PLEASE CALL LS BACK AND WE WILL REJUEST FOR A SECOND LETTEA TC BE
MAILEDADMSET 10 BUSINEES DAYS

SHEZ-101-GRR~Ea3

.- cicnL .. 216/2003




Customer Data Link - CuDL Page Lof L

. AL Action Detalls for lesue

Print
W1 Yoar: 1097 Model: F-SERIES  Cawes 1547900315
Owner Status; Subsaquent - WaD: 1996-10-18
Synpioin Dese: ARESMOKE SCORCHEYBURNT Prignary Phona:
Resaon Dese: GAC RELATED - FM CSR FOLLOWING GONTACT Sacondary Phona:
ixous Type: (2 INFORMATION latiw Stetus: CLOSED
Actlonz GALLBAGK ADD ADOITIONAL COMMENTS
Dealer: 04513 SPIKES MOTOR COMPANY, INC. Origin Desc: 1S CONCERN CASE BASE
Qdosvelers 165006 Wi Camym Typa: PHONE
Anatyst Nama: PHENGPHET DARAPHONE Anafyst: DFHENGPH
Action Dats; 02/002/2005 Metion Tiee: 182046.118  Aclon Dt No
Callar iarmation If Different From Yehicls Cwnar:
Firet Hame Micdki Indial EmstName  CayPhone  Relstionship

DALLA OUVAREZ OTHER

Commants CUSTOMER SAID: JAN.30TH VEH CAUGHT OM FIRE AND IS COMPLETELY BURNT. CALLING ON SAME ISSUE.
VEH |2 PARKED N OUR WAREHOURE WHERE THE AIRE WAS. NO INIURIESWANT TO KNOW WHAT 1S GOMNG ON WITH
MY CLABL NEEO TOMOVE THE VEH BECALSE IT'S IN THE WAY - WANT T START CLEANING THINGS UP. WHEN WILL
I.EQAL START COMING N TO CHECK THIS YEH?DEALEA SAD: SPHES MOTOR CO.805 E. EXPAESSWAY 3MSEION, TX
TBSTETEL: {956) BAS-1564CRC ADMIBET: PLEASE ALLOW THE RECLESTET: TRAE FOR THE FOELOW UP TO OCGUR 50
THAT YOUR ISSUE WAY BE PROFERLY ADDRESSED.

Sz

U - . ctionList...  2/16/2005




Customet Pata Link - CuDL Page Lof t

Al Action Detalla kv lsne

Print
M Year: 1997 Model: FSERIES  Coma: 1547990375
Gomer Statuw: Subsequant WED: 1904-10-
Sympiom Dwso: FIRESMOKE SCORCHEEURNT Primary
Reeson Dese; AECALLIONP - VEHICLE INVOLVEMENT Seccnitary Phone,
tasue Typer: 02 INFORMATION s Status: CLOSED
Actioa: ADVISE CUST HO FBA'S AT THIS TME
Dealer: 04513 SPIKES MOTOR COMPANY, INC. Origin Dase: 1S INUARY CASE BASE
Ocometer: 158006 Mt Comm Type: PHONE
Anslyst Name: PEREZ DANELA Anshyst- DPEREZS7
Action Daber 01/312005 Action Thme: 15.18.39.472 Arfion Date: Ko
Caller inlorwation if Diflerart From Vellels Oumer:
Firt Heene Al Indtinl LasiMime  DayPhone IHM

DALIA OLIWAREZ  BsGaes1izs

Commnants CUSTOMER SAMD: -CUST ALSO WANTED TG KNOW IF THE YEH WAS INVOLVED IM RECALL 05525 AS SHE
HEARD THAT S0ME YEH MAY CATCH FIREDEALER 3AID: -NONESPKES OTOR CO.006 E. EXPRESSWAY SISSION, TX
TAS7ATEL: (956) 6A5-1801FAX: (P55) 615-8718CHC ADVISED: VEHICLE 48 NOT INVOLYVED IN ANY RECALLICEP AT THIS

TIME-ALY ISED CUST THAT VEH 13 NOT NYOLVED N REGALL D5528-ADVISHD AS TO WHICH VEH ARE INVOLYED AND
WHAT THE CONCERN WAS-5PEED CONTROL

LirRz-127-Go0-Rovd

I .- 21612003




Cuatomer Data Link - CuDL ' Page 1 of |

. ' AR Action Detalis for lsaim

Print
VI Yooar; 1997 Wodal: F-SERIES Casas 1547990315
Names: Crinas St s: Subsecuant W3D: 1995-10-
Symglom Deac: FIRESMOKE, SCORCHEDBLIANT Primary
Faagon Dase: LEGAL - ACCIDENT /FIRE. Sezondary Phona;
lesus Type: 10 OOC lwwen Siates: CLOSED
Actlon: CONTACT ADVANCED TO CGC
Desler: G4513 SPKES MOTOR COMPANY, INC. Ovigin Deae: LS CONCEAN CASE BASE
Odemeder: 155065 B Carun Tynee PHONE
Amalyst Nesinw:. PEREZ DANIELA Anelywt DFEREZ2T '
Mcllon Dabe: 31/81/2005 Aclion Time: 16.12.12.124 Aclon Dafa: Mo

Caflar infarmation b ENtfermt From Yehicls Oumer:
Firat Hame Wlddia Inttief LostNams  Dsy Phana
DALLA OLIVAHRES BSE5ES1123 OTHER

Comasantes CLUSTOMER SATY: -AEASDN CALLING YESTERDAY THE THUCK IT GAUGHT ON FIRE-1AN 30TH YEH CAUGHT
ONAREDONT KNOW WHERE THE FIRE STARTED AS THE VEH I5 COMPLETELY BURNT-STILL AT THEIR PREMISES-
WAREHCHJSE-YES FIRE REPORT DOME WITH FRE DEPT, DONT KNOW AS THEY WILL SEND [T IN TO THEM ON TUEBDAY-
DOES NOT HAVE THE REPORT NUMBER-DID FILE A CLARA WITH INSURANCE COMPANY THIS MORNING JAN 1-VEH IS
NOT REFARABLE, TOTALLY BURNED-WAS NOT FUNNING -VEH WAS PARKED-BURNED AL THE TOOLS IN THE TRUCK
AND SOME OF THE MACHINES AROUND THE VEH IN THEIR BULDINGHWELTED THE LIGHT BULBS AND AND EWMITFCHES
FOR THE MACHMNESDEALER BAID: -MONBCAC AIRASED: | WL FORWARD THES INFORMATION TO THE FORD OGC
DEPARTMENT. YOU WILL BE CONTAGTED WITHIN 3-5 BUSINESS RAYS.-5POKE TO DALIA OLIVAREZ-CLAST SECRETARY-
BEST NUMBER TC CALL WOLLL BE {956) 585-1123

eYeZ-13-500-5003

I o= ctionlL i... 21672003







HANNAH, COLVIN & PIPES, L.L.P,
ATTCANEYS AT LAR
2051 SILVERSIDE DRIVE, SLATE 180
BATOR ROUGE, LOUISIANA 10808
TELEPHOMNE- (223) 766-5140
FACSRAILE: (125) T65-7540

MICHAEL F- COLVYH HANK A HAMMAH
¥, MHSWMHH [I981 - 1995}
e October 18, 2004
DORE 4. ARADIE

e et i T

Vig Fax: (313) 8454082 gpd
ified Mail. Rabirng- I

Mz, Shawn L. MNurton

Ford Motor Company
Parklane Tower West, Suite 300 : .
Thres Parklsne Bouleverd ;“H"“ ot % 2 A Ub‘
Dearbarne, Michigan 48126-2568 . N . \U @
Re:  Stae Farm Claim #: lh 1i ”U\( !
Ensureds: - k, s {;b
- Location: - Pol %\l
A . Port Bares, e . g #
Date of Loas: October 12, - L
Qur File No.: 821-2154
Dear Ms. Norton:
Please be advised that I have been retained by State Farm Fire & Casualty Company in
cocpection with damag i of a fire which acenrred on October 12, 2004, at the
residence of its ins in Port Barre, Lonisiana. According to State Farm's

investigation, the fire originated in a 1995 Ford F150, that was parked under the carport of the above
mentioned residential dwelling. Az a ragult of the ﬁ:rc: thc residential dwelling and the vehizle

susmmd !ubﬂmnha] property dmnngc

.- The retnaing of the vehicle have not yel been removed from the fire scene, witich is located
atthe above-referenced address. However, I do expect that the vehicle will be removed from the fire
scene by the early part of next week, and safe-guarded at a storage facility, [f vou wish to scheduls
an inspection of either the fire scene or the vehicle, please call me upen your immediate eeipt of
this cozrespondence, suthntwcma}'malmmanzmmry arrangements.

" Bywayg uf this nutrtspondenm State: Farm Fire & Casualty Carnpany i3 placing Ford Motor

Company on Imunediate notice of this claig as they are seeking full reimbursement of payments
made or to be mads to or an behalf of its insurid *Tenus and Caro! Duplechain.

ERGS—pes-L.C 1-284%




M= Shawn L. Nenan
Octoker 18, 2004
Page 2

If you have any questions or wish to discoss this matter further, please call.

Very truly yours,

W. Ranzom Pipes

WRP/th
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My name. 1.“1'?1!5 IfH'EI”IS»
Chnaerning a )99te. Fﬂk‘d F190 44 piak
e A day of Febru, [?\j
Ldghd- Flrﬁ. wm ' Srﬁam ha Ewaﬁl nder.
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house. Thankfull TuE. neighbors pu.”
e sk, from hau.&t with msf’km before
e house burned down. Although the heuse
_wias Seved and my wife and nFﬁu.r boys.
. cee waYen up With no harm done , we dohot
 ¥npw_what caused dhe firc o Stark.
. X have been a dnithful Fod cwnﬂr’ mnmﬂ
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[ RECEIVED FEB - 7 7085 ,\JW
. BEGIMNIMNG OF CONTACT
O2A0S2005

YOICE OfF THE CUSTOMER TRACKING SYSTEM

QGG ISSUE CASENBR- 1439930355
Z0NE: (2 OPEMED: 02045006
ENGINE: Y VEHTYPE T CLOSED:  02i04/2005

SYATUS: CLOSED
FIRST NAME: - M-

STATE MO zr: [N

MODEL YEAR: 1906 MOOEL: F160 44 STYLESIDE PGP
MLEAGE: 140000 :

DEALEA NAME: . DONVANGE FORD, NG SALES CODE: F32420 PiA 030659
REASON CODE: O07E2LEGAL - ACCIDENT ! FIRE
704145 FIRE/SMOKE VISIBLE FLAME LINOERHOCD
ORIGIN: CACI38 - USCONCERN CASE BASE COMMUNICATION: PHONE
ACTION: Taa = CONTACT ADVANGED TGO OGG
DOCUMENT: AMNALYST: REBENIMAD RAJESHWAREE BENIMALH
DATE: 02/04/2005 TIME: 12.13.13:
ACTION DATACOMMENTS:

CLUSTOMER SAID: -VEH WAS SITTING AT HOME UNDER THE CAHR FORT W
HEN IT CAUGHT ON FIRE -THE BIDES OF CUST HOME CALHCHT ON FIRE
ASWELL -WAS TOLO TD GALL THE BBE AND FORD -FIRE DEPT. GAME
OUT ALSO THE POLICE CAME BUT DID HOT DO A REPORTODEALER SAID:
-NONECRC ADVISED: | WILL FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TO THE FO

Fgﬂlﬁc DEPARTMENT. YOU WILL EE CONTACTED WITHIN 3-5 BUSINESS

. CONSUMER AFFAMAS 02052005 FAXOGIN
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State Farm Insurance Companies®

III'IM‘
RECEIVED
fEB167 il
February 8, 2005 Duluth, GA 50096
_____ H
B il B
fFord Motor Company : e
Attentior:: Consumer Affaks FER 1 § 2005 2 or
P. 0. Box 6243 = =
MD-3NE-B ST | EE
Desarbom, M| 48128-25688 ZEN COUNSEL 3 =
& £
n
RE:  Our Claim Number: “
Curx Insured:
Date of Loss: January 22, 2005
Make/Model: 19%% Ford F150

Vehicle Identification Number: 1FTEX15H1 s-
Dsar Sr/Madam:

The identified 1985 Ford F150 is insured by State Farm Mutusl Automobila Insurance
Company. This vehicla experienced o firs loss on January 22, 2006,

State farm woukd like to glive you an opportunity to Inspect the 1995 Ford F150 and give yau
advanca natlce of our potendial subragation claim.

Pleasa contact me at ¥70-418-3154 to set up a time for your inspectian.

Sncerely,
Sheakion Allen ' - ‘fzrfos
- Claim Reprogentative —tqg - sb
State Fam Mutuat Automobike insurance Comparny — N
(770) 418-3154 Y 1—{“’1";
o Stale Fam Fire & Casualty ' -6 sufesb
Attentlon; Stan Rawl
P C Box 100080
Dututh, GA 30098

HOME QFFICES: BLOOMINGTOMN, ILLINGIS @17 10-0041

ERes-008-LC1-2888







® Mdesurance’ R 11 S
, ik areriaou i e MTTUN VAR | s G A
| —ne
April 01, 200S . enclofuts
R MOTOR
 Fose RECEVED T
f SRS Gipgr
Ford Motor Company . : T
Coneumaz Affaira APR T 1 2005
PO Box 5248 [ .
MD-1ME-B A *GEg‘LI;uHEEL

Dmarhorn, MI 48126

Ingured
Data of Loxs
Claim Humber x

Ta Whom It May Cotcmrns

Plaase be adviee our inmired has had a loas to him 1997 Ford Expeditica due
to o part failure. It ia tha sams part fallove that the 2001-2002 y=ar wmodels
have, Enclossd joua 'will find the publis opotice made tha law firm — Lisaff

Cabrager, Heimann & Harmatain, LLFP.
Our ipsured im not b= represented by this law firm but the articla al:.n.t.u
this vehiols wag nated by tha Raticnal Hghway Traffic Safebty Mwindetration.

We are placing you on notice at this time. Por the findings of kobth the ahop
raprasentative for Halfran Ford and par our owno appraleer this fire was &
. ragult of the same Filled part as the 2001-2902 vehicles of che sama typs.

The astimated, photographs, supplamants and this srkicla
ars inciwdad for your révisw. Our gubrogation dspartment will ba in touch

with you for racovery.

If you hava any i.:].:liti.ﬂnil questiona, pleass contact the mderaigomd by
either method potéd below.

Thank you {bh advance for your encparatiocn in this matter.

gincaraly.

_ 3fz5 105
Mm L et

Clailma BEepresentatlive

tn behalf ofi Home Staka County Mubual Tnpurancs Company
Fhone §: (804) £31-0089 5425

B-sali addramm: kwil ronecentral .Emurancs.com
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208D FARMERS Natioaal Document Cee e

Oldabomma Cicy, DK 73125-8992
chimudncnment@)fameninguinnce com
Fux : 877-217-1389

03/ 2572005

Food Motor Company
P.O. Bax 6248 MD-3NE-B
Dearbomn, Michigan 48126

P  Chy Insurad:
Our Clain #:
Datr of Loss; 12730/ 2004
Your Insuresk: Ford Motor Company
Your Claim #; vehide owner

Onr yrsmred’s whkkmmdmndamulhuaﬂ:w bas nowsold for
$-1,129,00, We have deductad thie recovery from the origisal amouns raking the
gt owed v $13,648.20,

Fariers Ingurance Exclange
£ Ly A .
Gﬁ?pmf e K0 2xp
Axto Subrogation Representative = N EW)
888-991-1179 73t - O JRM
.r-'rJa -

EAOS-20%-.1C1-2897
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PN e BARTH, SULLIVAN & BEHAR, LLP " Pismis

T18) 8681454
ATTORNEYS AWD COUNSELORS AT LAW .IF.E.IILI El!lwrﬂhrklﬂﬂi
Tou FReE 500 CONVENTION TOWER s S
{188) 200-£877 43 COURTSTREET v Sume600 =

HUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202-3106 Www.beandbiam-cam

Fabruary 9, 2005 gfe f T T
: " P et
Via Cartified Mall - re
Return Receipt Requested C. M
™ KR PULE i
Ford Motor Company
Atn: Legal Deparimant
S
X 126-2798 T FORD MO P
| e ]
Fard Motar Company |
Attn: Clalms Department FEB 1 4 2005 !
Cne Amarcan Roard ! f

Dearbomn, Ml 48126-2798 [{gﬁml

~ I -
v. FO otor Lompany and Coon

- Date of Incldont 22108
. . Our File No. : Unasgignod

Dear SirsfMadams;

Falle, New York, which occu ruary 2, 2005 at approximatedy 7:00 a.m.
Praliminary nvestigation tndlcatas that this fire may have been caused by a 1997 Ford

" E-150 plekup truck that was parked in the garage at the ima of the fire. Wa have
sacured the pickup truck and the garage area.

Wa ara placing you oh heti j i med Mutual
Insurance Companry ae subrogee for the damaged
caused by the fira. We are offering you the opportunity to participate in the further
investigation of this fire, including damage, cause, and onigin

Pleass contact the undemsigned within 7 days from the date of this letter to

advise ua whether you would like to particlpate. If we do not hear fram you within that
tima, wa will continue with our Investigation.

Thank you vary much.

v ly yours,
' (L:J.l -

. ' PCEIIVdid Philip G. Barth Ili

Prefarrad Shuiual; 2nd Goon v. FordUComFomd Moior Go. (208,05







Custamer Data Link - CuDL Page Lof |

AN Action Delalis for [saue

Print

VR Year; 1999 Modol: EXPEITION  Ceesx 466720522

Oviner Slatus: O ginat WED: 18000822
Symplom REQUESTMNON-VEHICLE RELATED thr!ln_
Reawon Desc; LEGAL - CUSTOMER WATING F0R OGGLETTER Sacondey P
Emsus Typa: 62 INFORMATION lesue Stxtus: CLOSED
Actose CHAT TAKES ABOUT 5 BUSINESE DAYS TQ AECENVE THE LETTER
Deslar: 11378 BERT WOLFEFORD ING Oufgin Desc; LS CONGEAN CASE BASE
Odomsiar: 100000 W Cornn Type: PHONE
Analysi Name: STEPHEN YOLUNG Analyet EYOUMGED
Action Date: 02252005 Acilon Timé: 13.08.46.208 Acton Ouin Mo

Caller Informaation H Diffrwnd From Velicly Dwras:
FArst Nana e Inital LmtMama Dy Phona Ralationship
NORMA BROAAN SPQUSE

Commenta CUSTOMER SAID: - THE GUST I5 CALLING BACK RE A RESPONSE FROMOGL- SHE GALED YESTERDAY AND
WAS ADVISED THAT THATR WAS THE 5 TH DAY AND TO WAIT TO HEAR FOM THEM- SHE 16 CALLING BACK BECAUSE EHE
HAS NOT HEARD FROM THEM- SHE 16 IN A HURRY TOGET THE THES E3SLIE RESOLVEL BEGALUSE SHE NEETIS A NEW
VEHICLEDEALFH SALY: - HOKECRC ADVISED: THANK YOU FOR CONTACTING FORD MOTOR COMPANY IN RELATION TO
THIS I9UE. IT TAKES APPRONIMATELY 10 BUSINEES DAYS TO RECENE THELETTER TO TAKE N ACC:OUNT FOR ANY
POETAL OFFISE DELAYS. IF ¥OL) D0 NOT RECEYE YOUR LETTER IN 10 DAYS, PLEASE CALL US BACK AND WE WILL
REQUEST FOR A BECOND LETTER TO BE MALED. SUS CALL LTVE TL LYNN ADVISED FOLLOW UP TIME HAS NOT PASSED

. 10 DAYS WHICH WOULD EE MARCH 306,




Costomer Data Link - CalL, Page i of |

. AN Actioh Detals for [eaie

Prim
mone . == Mol DPETON - Caoes Re7212
Owirvar Statux: Original WSD: 19550822
Sympanas Dese: ARE/SUOKE SCORCHEDVBURNT UNDERHOGD Prisary
Ransom Daas: CAC RELATHED - AW GEH FOLLOWING CONTACT Secondary
lnsue Type: 02 INFORMATION ace Stehw: O3 OSED
Aetion: CALLEACK ADD ADDITIONAL COMMBENTS
Dasler: 0154 BEAT WOLFEFORD NG Origin Deac: LIS CONCEAN CASE BASE
Odometer: H0000 M Comm Type: PHONE
Analyst Name: MCKENZIE NOAMA Analyst NMCKENZ4 -
Burtierty Dexter; 0272472005 Action Tiea: 125313774 Action Dala- Mo
Callar Information H DETerant From Yehicle D
First Nanm Micidis inital Last Hama Day Phors Fslatinship
HORIRA EROGAN BPOLUSE

Comiments CUSTOMER SAID: TODAY 19 5 DAY SINGE SHE WS TOLD THE LEGAL DEPT wiL BE CONTACTING HER SHE
NEED TO HERE FROM FORD BECALGE SHE NEED TO PURGHASE A YEH SHE HAS OTHER THINGS THAT MEED TO BE
DOKE SHE STILL HASENT HEARD FROM ANY ONEDEALER SAID: NONECRC ADVISED: PLEASE ALLOW THE REDUESTED
TIME FOR THE FOLLOW U TO OGGUR 3G THAT YOUR ISSUE MAY BE PROFERLY ADDRESSERADVISE GBLT THAT
TFODAY 15 THE 5 DAYS PLEASE ALLCW THE LEGAL DEPT TD REVIEW THE IS8UE THEY WILL CALL HEA.




Customer Data Link - CaDL Page 1 of |

. : A Action Dotalis for (zaue

Print
Y1 Thar; 1239 Model: EXPEDITION ~ Casn: 408720522
Orwner Status: Original WSD: 1p88-06-22
PO CONT oo oo B
Resaon Dasc: CAG RELATED - FM GSA FOLLOWING CONTACT Secondary
Essue Type: G2 NFOAMATION leous Stabus: CLOSED
Action: CALLRACK ADD ADDITIONAL COMMENTS
Dealer; {1928 BEAT WOLFERORD INC Orighn Deac: LIS CONCERM CASE BASE
Odomebsc: 100000 K| Comm Type: PHONE
Ansyst Haena: PEPR| DIMTROPOULDS Annlysl: SDIMTRD
Aciion Dade: 0272172005 Action Time: 135739290  Action Date: Mo
Calflar nformation If Diffarend Fram Vehicle Owner-
Fral Kame hickde Inhial Last Name DOay Phona Ralxtionship
NORMA J BROGAN 303519720 SPOUSE

Comments CUSTOWMER SAID: =VEH CAUJGHT ON FIRE N HER DRIVEWAY A WEEK AGO ~CUST CALLED: AND SPUKE TO
KRISTINA AND WOULD LIKE TO KNOW IF SHE GAN SPEAK TO HER AGAIM =CUST WOLLD LIKE TO KNOW WHEN
SCAMEDNE YWALL COME DUT AND RSPECT HER VEHICLE=CUST HAS NOT BEEN CONTACTED BY COMSUMERS AFFAIRS
AS OF YET =GLIST THOUGHT SCIEONE 15 GOMING QUT TO INSPEGT HER VEHICLEDEALER SAK): BERT WOLFE FORD
HC1900 PATRICK STREET PLAZACHARLESTOM, WV 25012TEL: [304} 344-1501CRC ADVISED: PLEASE ALLOW THE
REQUESTED TIME FOR THE FLLOW UP TO OCCUR BO THAT YOUR ISSUE MAY BE PROPERLY ADDRESSED.=NO
RECALLS OF F3A ON THE VEH

i< AciocList... /2812003
ERAS-008-LC1-2664




Customer Dats Link - CuDL Page 1 of 1

. AR Antion Dotalle for lowus
Prit
w: ineeusaodi Yo 1999 Wiodel: EXPEDITION Casa: 486720522
Hamc TR Ownar Sabus: Griginal WaD: 1
Sywpton Dese; RAESMOKE VISIBLE RLAME Primary Phona;
Reason Deac: LEQAL - ACCIDENT { FIRE Sacondary Pha
koo Typer 10 0GG Inaue Statua: CLOSED
Action; CONTACT ADVANCED TOOGG
Dealar: 01628 BERT WOLFEFORD INC Ovigln Danc: US CONCERN CASE BASE
Odomsler: 100000 M Coune Typac PHONE
Anahyst Masm: FERRARO KRISTINA . Anplyst: KFERRARD
Action Date: 02112005 Action Thewr: 11.060.43.442  Action Data: No
CaNar Information H Diffetent Froe Visklcls Ownas:
First Name MEddie inilal Lasiberm Dy Fhome Palutlonyiip
NCAKLA BAOGAN SPOURE

Commants CUSTOMER SAID: =DATE: 2/15/2005 BEFWEEN 8-9:15 PM<YEH CAUGHT FIRE IN THE DRIVEWAY-CUST GOT
HOME ABGUT 10 MINUTES BEFORE VEH CAUGHT FIRE. SHE COLLD'SMELL SOMETHING BUFINING WHEN SHE GGT OUT
BUT DIDNT THINK ANYTHING OF [T.=A NEGHBOR ROTIAED GUST THAT HER VEH WAS ON FRE AND CALLEDY ARE DEPT.
FOR SUST=ALLM CREEK. AND JEFFERSON VOLUNTEER FIAE DEPTS, CAME TO PUT OUT FIRE =FIAE REPORT FR.ED BUT
CUST DOEBNT HAVE A COPY=0UST HAS HOTSAED INSURANCE COMPANY: STATE FARM - CLAM it
=THE FIRE DAMAGED THERR 1995 F-150 AND DAUGHTER'S 1068 GHRYSLER 300M=THERE IS
ALSO SOME DAMAGE TO HER GARASE=CLST ISNT SURE F THE VEH 18 INYCLVED N THE SPEED COMTROL RECALL
: BECAUSE IT DOEENT MENTION 1589 =CUST WOULD LIKE TO KNOW WHAT HER NEXT STEPS SHOLLD BEe e = weees
. mn-m-m-amBEST # TO REACH CLIBT: 504-380-2525 (PARERY OR 5043510720 (WORK)DEALER SAID: BERT WOLFE FORD
ING1600 PATRICK STREET PLAZACHARLESTON, WY 25512CAC ADVISED: | WILL FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TO THE
FORD DGC DEFARTMENT. YOU WILL BE CONTACTED WITHIN 4-5 BUSINESS DAYS.

T -~ ActionList... 212612005

ERMS-A¥e-) 128K
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Lustomed L}ata Link - Culil, Pape | of 1

. AR Action Datalls koe lss1a
Prim

W Yuar: 1509 Modal EXFEDITION  Case: 466720622
Dwnes StEus: Ciiging! WS- 1

Sywplomn Deac: NCISE ACCESEOMY DRIVE Prisary

Fesmn Dasc: FAOD'COME DURFERF - VEHICLE CHARACTERISTIC Seaondary

lesue Typa: 02 INFORMATION lamue Statves C1LOEED

Aclocc ADVIBE CUST CRC WILL FOLLGYY UP

Dealer; 0132 BERT WOLFREFORD INC Ouigin Deae US CONCERN CASE BASE
Ocicunalier: 42000 LA Comm Typa: EMAN.

Anslyst Nasw: PATRICK PINNOCK Anahyst: PPINNOCK

Action Bate; 02/21/2002 Action Time: 12.57.03.802 #ction Data; No

Comments CUSTOMER SAYS: | CWN A 89 FORD EXFEDMTION AND HAVE HAD NUKEROUS PROBLEWS. | KOTICED A LOUD
ROARING/GRCWLING NOISE. WE HAVE HAD THE TRAMSFER CASE, THE DAIVE SHAFTS AND THE SENSORS REPLAGED
WITH KRG RERALTS. THE NQISE IS 5TILL THERE, WE HAVE SINCE HAD THE VEHICLE BACK T THE DEALERSHWP
APPAOYIMATELY FOUR OR FIVE TIMES. EVERYOME FROM THE DEALERSHIP HAS HEARD THE NOISE WHILE OM A TEST
DRIYE. THE HOEE IS NOT THERE WHEN THE WIRING FROM THE TRANSFER CASE 15 INSCONNECGTED. YOUR ENGINEER
15 TELLING LI3 THAT [T 15 NCHMAL, HE GANME TO BERT WOLF FORD TODAY AND ADVEZED THE MECHANIC AND GENERAL
MANAGER OF THE SERVICE DEPARTMENT THAT THE NOE 12 SUPPOSED TO BE THERE. | HAVE A INFICULT TIME
INDERSTANDING THIS STATEMENT BECALSE THE NOISE WAS NOT N THE CAR WHEN WE BOUGHT V. IF THE NCHSE 13
HJPPOSED TO BE NORGIAL, WHY WOULD ANYTHING NEED TO BE REPLACED N THE BEGINMING. | PAID DVER 40,000
ECH THIS YEHICLE AND FEEL THAT | HAVE BEEN GIVEN THE RUNARCUND. BEAT WOLF FORD WAS TRYING FO HELP US
FND THE FROGLEM, BUT AFTER YOUA ENGINEER CLAMS THAT THE NOISE 1S "NORMAL" WE WERE TOLD NOTHNG
ELSE GAM BE DONE, | FEEL THAT THIS B3 NOT FAIR DVE TO THE FACT THAT | HAYVE PAID OVER $40,000, THE MECHANIC:
AT BERT WOLF DOES NOT HAVE ANOTHER VEHICLE TO COMPARE (URS TO SINCE THIS TYPE OF TRANGMISEICN I HO
LOKNGER USED. PLEASE ADAISE ME ON WHAT | CAM DO TO CORRECT UV FROBLEM. | HAVE BEEN A FAITHRL FORD

. CUSTOMER FOR AS LONG A5 | HAVE HAD MY LICENSE. PER CUSTOMER, DEALER SAY'S: MONE CAC ADVISED: - CRG
UNABLE TO REACH DEALER - CAC WILL RE-CONTACT DEALER NEXT BUEINEES DAY TO DISCUSS YOUR HTUATION -
FOLLOW LR WETH CUSTDMER [NFERENCE CASE ID; 5400

Arfios: FOAD COVEAED AEPAIR MADE - WABRANTY

Dealer: 01828 BERT WOLFEFORD INC - Origin Dase: DEALER
Odometar: 22000 MI Comm Type; VISIT

Analyst Nosws, KRE3 SKEENS Analyst; K-SKEENS

Action Date: 03072000 Acilon Tima: 14.19.22.439 Action Dota: Mo
Commants NC COMMENTS AVAILABLE
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State Farm Fire_and Casualty Company

Naryvilbw Cantre
POV Bos 418030
RTIFIED 1 Bt Louks, Kessour] 631478598
March 11, 2008 Q& QJJ
' U}J @.
Fard Modgr Gornpany h
Offios of the Beneral Counsel
Paridane Towsrs Wast, Sulls 300 i '
Thras Paridans Bouiewerd .
Dearborn, Mahigan 48126-2568 “cglfﬁn Hhﬂ : 4 “ [ME’)
ATTH: SHAWN NORTON —Hrfoi
RE: Clairn Number {Homeowne *s clatm) o Y
{Vahide #1 - 997 Lincain Towncar) —
#2 - 90Y Ford F-1640} | . -
Our ineurad: - BTS00,
Loss Locstion: Kansas Clty, Masouri 5450 " Gt LW s MD
Date of Lowss: E3-02-0% — 5l ﬁ‘,‘ufqb
- &5 TAfddode!
Dear Me. Nartone D#I'W

Pleasa sl this batier fo serve a3 inkisl notles to yau of @ fire <l -+ we 208 handiing for the above
refarenioed imured. Ourinsured and her family have seperianced 3 fire Iogs to their hame, perdonal
property ond twe whidet in he melro Kancas City ared,

Our investigation, to dete, indcatea tha origin of the firs is within £ 1997 Ford F-150 pick-up truck.

Thia is o substential iosa, and [ wanl o provide you the opportunit: 12 inspect 1 $0e06 prios &
demaiitan, dean 19, and rebullding of the home. §am happy to hH the acens far a ressanaile length of
tima to-aliow you $1a oppartunity to heve a repregentefive of your :-mpany inspect it Howerver, {am
urrahla to hold tha scene Ikisfinay. You may also have Te oppciunity i examine the evidence, 85
well, akhough anly nondestrucive testing wil be allowed af this e . 1t anlicloated thia ks wil sxceed
$275,000.00. Wa anficipate rapairs wit begin soon. Ouriasured i anious te gtart rsbuiding her homa.

Aa refarenced abave, In sidition & the homaowner's clalm, Stabe v kraurence alsa INgunes fwg
ehicleet inwobead in thia logs. | am your contacl person for these t'a) deims, anwell.

Plasse contast me a5 soon 45 poaadie to aange for 2n Inspectic', ¥ you sa desine. Amangesneris can
ba made & inspect the scene amd wamine the evidence whils ac JTipanisd by a representalive of Stete
Famn Inmwrancs, Plessa de not contoet our ingurad directly regarcic g this loas or nspect the soane and
evidence without our permission, sttendance, of Tvohament.

¥ no reeponsa la mscatvad Within 7 fayx from the dete of this iy, | wil agaume your repracentelh i
niat interesind In inspecting the scene of svidanca. '

(FTEFITLSV

HOME OFAICE: BLOOMINGTON, IJLLINQIS - 7101001

KPR 11 205 1359 _ PAGE. B2

ERBS-208-1 C1-2067
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_ You may contacl ma st 314-438-1655 to discurs Wis loas i mon: Jetsil ar if you would ke b make
i aTAngEments ko inapec the acene and ovidenca, My office hours ang Manday thraugh Friday, 8200 a.m.
: untR 4:30 pm_, C5T. Thia intter 7 being sent by Fax with the orig 14t to follow in the mall.

Sinceraly,
el B g
Angela King -
Praouct Invastigator
Stote Farm insurance Companiss
PO Bax 413039
At Lowls MO 53141-0958
Tela- 314-4383655
: BO0-298-2032 et 855
i Fax-  314-439-1650






MARKET CLAIM OFFICE

A
AR Allstate

PFHOMNE NUMBER: 03535 4000 Yow're in good hands,
OFFICE HOURS: MONIAY-FRIDAY 0430

March 29, 2000

FORD HOTOR COMPANY nl'u_ 17, .
P O BOX 1904 M;j;';ﬁty
"DEARDORN MI 48121-1904 N bt

| Ofeprme 1B 5
Allatate Caug GCompany i ﬁus,h..l = i
Clain Nuwber: RS B Y
Jur Insured: - ELﬂ
Date nf Logs: = fi;_'
VIN: IFTDFL767Y - M=

P =
3

b

= e’

Thix lattar Earvaz to give nwatice cof the subrogation rights of Allxtaka

Insursnce Cowpany regarding damages to a 1997 Ford FL30 due to a vehicle fire.
Further docugentation wlll be btransmitted seperately.

Evidence has bLasan retained regardisg thix fire and iz in tke custady of Fire
Canza I[nyastigations in Tyler, Taxas. If ¥ou wish to inspect Ehis evidenca,
you yill need tc comtact this office o make rhae apprepriate Arrangements.

This svidence will be availaklea for lpgpection for ) days from the dats of
thiz letter. .

Sincarely, 17

ABRAME
11atate Property-Camualty Claim Seryice Organization

BNO6 /00171
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State Farm Insurance Companies

4

IHIVARARE

| .
May l¢, 1939 : ' - ﬁfmﬁ;mﬂum
" FORD METOR COMEEAY™., Mandevie, Lousna 70471

T ORECEIYED e
CLAIMS LT

I B b

OFAIGE (JF THE
GeMERAL COUNSEL

FORD MOTOR COMPANY

Attn: Howard Keyes-Mgr-Claips Dept.
Parklane Towar Wesi Sulte 400

3 Parklalne Blwd.

Dearbory, MI 48126

RE: Claiw Humber: _

Datea of Losa: i VINF 1I‘I'R}E1718w_
Vah: 14958 Ford F-1540

our Insured:
Doar Claims Manager:

The identified F~150 Pickup ie insurad by State Farm Mutual
Autamobile Insurance Company. This vehicle ewperienced a fire on
April 4, 1959. At this time we are continuing our investigation
of this incident and would like to give you advance netice of our
potential subragation claim. Thank you.

ofdonnar -
Claim Repreaentative
{504)) 624-2307 -

Stata Farm Mutual Rutopobila Insurance Company

HOME OFFICES: HLOOM{MATON. |LLINCIE WA 710-0001
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Jussary 10, 2002

Ford Moior Company
Office of Gederal Counsel
Park Lane Towers West
Sta 400

3 Pk Lanc Bivd
Digicbaro, MY 48136

RE: mrbm
Claim
Daate af loss: 12/2401
Vahirie Invelved: 1997 Ford F150 Pichup

Dear Sx/Mudnti:

. Plepsa accept thi corespandence: a3 confimmetlon of the faliowing. Puring tha course of our investgation,
ithes come o owr anteation chat thers was o rmeall 1n efiset an this vehicls ot the tims of this last. This
vehicle canght on fAire on Docember2, 2001, We have bad & oause & arigin complaied oo thix velicls, asd
nots that the reoall ¥ is 00V2I1000, 'While the claln In sl ponding, and the trtal amount of the dewages
hays not bean detsrmined, we do anticippte tiat 1 shrogation sotian will be Brihcoming. Therefors, we
arc mquesting thuet you forward this Letter (o the appropcivte prottes for adbmgutions handling.

Shonld veru with (o speak with me directly, o0 may reach me ot (300) $20-2037 axx, 134 1.
Sine=cly,

Angl Mycoskie
SIU Adiuster

| \
e oL
, 60
. : \fv\".
-]'-Frb - 7‘@ \] N B 4% .q_eg-—?

ERga-005- 81-2871
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e ¢ e
by COZEN s Raicncn
ug wass Q'CONNCR e e
105 ANGELES ATTORMNEYS

SUTEZICD 30 JOAONH SCRIEGE STREET  CHARDQITE, i 18R -4037
AUTATIDD B0 FALANFS  AGLXHL IS FAY wewewmiokd rom

MICHAEL A. DURR
DIRECT DIAL: {704) JSE-3412
E-MALL: MOURRGTOZEN. COM

Friday, Navember 07, 2003

Shawn L. Norton, viz facsimile (3{3) 3902-2107
Ford Motor Company and repular mail
Office of the Generel Counsel, Suite 400
Parklane Towers West, 8
Doerbom, M1 48126 ECEIvgp ROV 1 8 g

Re:  [Insomd:

Laes Location:  Binminghamn, AL
Lasa Amnunt: ~$50K
Date of Losa: November 3, 2002

Claim No, 1003
Cur Fila Mo, 145457
Dear M, Norton,
Farmers Insorence Company has retsined thi
interast arigj == at the home g me ig

located at in Bionningham, Alsbama. The fire occurred on or about
MNovemher 3, 2003 and originated in & 1998 Food F150 before speeading to the rest of the
boms.

The loss site is stll availahle for inspection; but iti mcongtnaction effocts
must hegin shortly to minimize the intecrupiion 1o . A joint and fnaj
inspection ol the premises bas heen sckeduted for Mosday, Navember 17, 200% 5t 11:00 a.m.
If youy choosa nat to attend thet inspectidn, you will kose the oppartunity to inspect certain
evidegoe,

You should koow thal Parmers may ultimaiely determine that Ford is legally
rezpensible for the damage caused by the fire. Therefore, you should forward this {etter to
your liability cerrier immediately to preserve your nghts with that carrier.

Finally, please note that thelijtoms is uot an opea loss site. Therefore, for
avidentiary purpaases, all investigastions of the loas site must be coordinated and supervised by
this office. Anyone inspecting the loss site without this frm's expross wrilten permission
would be committing tregpass, Removing cvidence from the site without this firm’s express
wiittsn permission would be ar act of theft. -

CHARLOTTE MM N T343.1




. . ; Shawm L. Norton,

Ford Motor Company

Friday, November 07, 2003

Page 2
Please call ifany of this is uncieay, Thank you for your attention to this matter.
; Sincecaly,
) COZEN O"CONNOR
i By. Michael A. Durr
j
I
|
H

. ¢
: COIZEN
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ATTORMEYS







MORRISON, MAHONEY & MILLER, LLP

OOIREELLORE AT LAW
2% SUMMER STREET
BOSTON, MASSACHUSE TTS 02210-1181 MASSACHIMETTY  CONNECTICLT
174737500 B o

L N FACSRALLE: 517439 7590 pleveepsip ——
Phomc: SL7436.7571 Warcmm e Yo
Fiz §17=-242-4904 ILELNE HLAND ENGLAMND
el el | vt e IvPriLncd Losom

eE"
Fehruary 24, 2003 f[:fg [f‘

BY FACSIMILE AND ~ W
CERTIFIED MAIL/RE.TURN RECEIFT REQUESTED /W \“

. s Ay \)
Office of General Caunsel S 2 gt
PFord Motor Company - .
Three Parklane Boulevard ' ' /
Pasklane Towers West
Suite 400 EGENED
D [ m 45126'2563 L, R BT
MAR - § 2003
OFFIEE G THE
L. DENERAL EC-EEEL |

Re:  Inmured
Insiyres
Drade of Loge: February [7, 2003
Locatinof Lozs: [N Northford,
Type of Losx: Fire
Type of Vehicle 199% Ford Expadition
VINE IFMPULE
O File Ha- LO0O7RAT

Dear Sit/adam:

Ploase bz advised that this office has been refained to repeesent that subrogation interests
of the Henover Insurance Company with ceapect to a fire that occurred at Holly Mar Hill Road,
Morthiord, CT on February 17, 2003. Preliminary information developed by the Hanaver
mrance Company indicates iect fire originated within a 1998 Ford Expedition
uwmdhyHmm’simMﬂxmh;ﬁmhﬁﬂyhﬁuydt&mbjm

- Expedition, another vchicle and caused suhstantial damage to the single Fmily residential

strsctare and coptents located thexnin

The pinpoas of this cocrespondanca is to place the Ford Motor Company on notice that if
it ia datermined by the Hanover ksurance Company thet liahility for the loss rests with Ford, the
Hanover Insurance Company will purse all [sgal rights available to it to prodect its subrogation
intecerts, a8 well 44 the intsrests of s insured.

L



. ! MoyeISoN, MAHONEY & MILLER, LLP

Office of General Counsel
i Fehmary 24, 2003
Page 2

The subjet Ford Expedition hes been secured by the Hanover Insurance Company.
Should the Ford Motor Company wish to inspect the aubject wehicle, kindly contact thia office in
cinder that apprapriate arrangements may be made. H you have any questions, plesss feel free o
telephona.

HNothing herein contsiced, nor any continued investigation by the Hanover Insursnce
Company or itz representativea in this maiter is intended o be, nor shall it be consrucd 85, a
wailver by the Hanover Innsrance Compauy of any of its nghis.

Vely miy yours,

Makoncy & Miller, LLP

mt
A. Dugan. }
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L1311 Eaty Preeomy, Sulm 610

Hposton, Texay 73029
Lioyd 1. Culp “elaphone: T115599-1000
Hocanel] G, Lite itacylmile: 713/599-1007
September 7, 2004 REp 7y
- 77)
Via Facelosile P
éyy
s, Shawn Noron
FORD MOTOR COMPANY
The Oifice of the General Counsel
Packiane Towers West, Suite 300
Three Parkians Blvd.
Dearborn, MJ 43125-2588 )
FAX: 313.3%0.2107
Pe: Claimam: ¥armerz {nmrance 45 Subropes of Scoi Howard
Vehicle VIN No.:  IFMELI761
Vehiele: 1997 Fard BExpediticn
i ; Date of Fire: August 29, 2004
. f Locating: Divine, Texas
Bear Ms Narton:

Flease find the 17 digie vobicls 1dantification memher ahave. The vehicls i3 ouxrently =t the
scene of the fire and it i being pointaimed and preserved for your inspecti . Homwsver,
because it ia at tho fire scane, it cannot be maintained indofinisely, Therefre, if you do want
to see (he vehicte on the acene, you st do so thic weak, [ received your fax on Friday and
called you twice that day and three times Tuesday, however, I have oot recejved 2 retum
phons cajl yet. Please inmore that you ecatact me wday go that we can arnage the inspection
i you are intaragiad.

Simcerely

|
| s | |
. R ST g7 2004 15301 TISRieeT PRGE. a2

ERGS-882- C1-2476
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LANWEA -
CHABCHATY 10N DGO
CHIERAT L PSRRI
e COZEN e
fhALAE WASHICKH, B

0 ANCHES ATTORMEYS

ATRSFEINCHAL SORORAION
‘2300 BAMNFICHE CEMTER 1717 bAAdH STREFT  [ullAs, TW F520]-F11S
A14.442.2000 RODL40.1 307 214452 3257 AN !

April 27, 2004 Paul A. Grinke
. EHoact Plosns 714 400 35T

IHrect Fax 366 19T RT3

prrinieiicess e
VA FACSIMILE (313) 39-2107, E-MAIL; SNORTONLEFPORD.COM
AND CERTINIED MATL. RETLEN RECEIFT RE(WESTED
NO. Ta03 0500 1 3243 3854

Mr. Shawn L. Nowon
Hhce of the General Counssl
Ford Mator Company, Suits 300
Throa Parldlans Boulevard
Daachori, Mighigan 48126-1568

LT _TRITT
ST,

e —
© O Claiit Na ,

‘Diitadf Loik 040804 -
Location:

'Location: _Bmmm-DK-
Our File: TBD

Daar Mr. Norton:

Cozen O*Connor has been retgined by Likerty Mutual Insurance Company in commection with 2
fire Joss sustained by its insureds, on April 8, 2004, at

Broken Armow, Dklahoms, a result of paymoents made andfor to be
made pursuant o fhe iqurance contract botween the Wacrens and Libarty Mubual, Libeoety Mu-
fual is entitied to assert claitns against any third partins that may he regponsible for the damages.

Qur investigation revesled thal the firs origineted in the Wagrens’ 1997 Fard Expedition, which
was parked in the msureds’ garage on the evening of tha fire, The fice spread fionm the Expedi-
fion to the home, causing substantial danagss, Ad & result of this firs damape lozs, Libedy Mu-
tual will be catled upon to pay in excess of $250,000.00.

Thie Eetter ie ta placa you on notice of Liberty Mutual’s potentinl subrogation claim against Ford
Muotar Campany for any and all damages that Libesty Mutual is called upon to pay, plus any de-
ducuhlemnnlmuﬂdlmmmmmaﬁhytheﬂfm

Plcuuﬁ:lrwnrdthlsnﬂﬂcelﬁtﬂmyum insurance apeaf, your liseility insucance carrier, and any
other carrier with whom you may have insurance.

ER-DOS-L01-28TT



Mr. Shawn L. Norton

Office of the General Coumee]
Ford Motnr Company
April 27, 2004

Pags 2

We would like to provide you, your represeniative andfor ingurance cerrier an opportunity tc in-
spect the fire sceas and relevant svidence. At this time, the fire scene is still intact. Howewver, as
you may undemtznd, the fire scene, a8 it now stands, creates 2 saiecy hazand, and Libexty Mutual
has sn cbligation to mitigate the Warrens' damages by proceeding with demolition and recon-
struction of the house. As such, time is of the essence.

Plassa contact ma within tsh (10) daye of receipt of this letier to discuss this matter and how you
plen to procead.

IF1 do not hesr from you 5y 5:60 p.m. Ceniral Standard Time oo May 10, 2004, we will assume
that you are not opposed (o us removing the evidencs and relsasing the fire acens.

Finally, please cortact me if you believe additional parties shoukl be nofified of this loss. If you
have any questions, please do nat hegitats io contact me.

Thank, you foe your prampt attention to this matter.
Sincoealy,

| W

By: Panl A. Grinke

IDD/pg

DALLASNATIARR] 0504 D0
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MEMORANDUM /-
[(/nf

Shawn Mortan - R‘E FE{ P
&,

TO

FROM: Sua Flowars, Claim Repregeniative
State Farm Insurance Companias™

DATE:

July 2, 2004
SUBJECT: Forl

Homaoumers claim
Auvio clalm

: Oin Juna 28, 2004, aurnwrﬂds_.— rndaﬁmnnu.lrhmeug. h

i was determinad by aur tira Investpator, Ward and Whimarg, tha 1997

: Ford F450, The VIN is 1FTDX176XVHIIII At this time, State Farm |naurance Compenies® is

: puttifig Ford on nofification of a subrogelion claim. The vehicla is a4l locatad in the insureds'
farge, untolched, awaiing your inspaction.  Plesse contact me at (853} 318-4152 {o arange an

. i inspeoSon with ouy fire investigator, Johe Halght, with Ward and Whitmose.

SFO20/1702044.124

C’\ &
\vf“ \J&" \q}ﬂ\
\1@9
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- T 26 29 E7:38 HG3 318 4157 PAGE . 02
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850 Ecovamy Oowd
P00, S M1 -H02H
Feeapat, L8032
(B00) e5a-a1 1 S
- . i B PR
MetLife Auio aHome
“13’ ::r# ‘-l:'.'l' -
Septembor 18, 2002 » Coctified Maii -7 gy
Ford Mator
PO BOX 6248 %
DEERBORN, MI 48126 | [ FORN TaGTgR T
T
SEP 2 n yunp
Notice ﬂfaa"" -_%_M:L_‘,_._.__J

Warning! Yowr sccess to evidence may be Hmited unless yon respond immadintely!

Your Product: 1998 FORD F150 Date of Loss: 27, 2002
tinn of Loss: Northlake, 11 Onr Insored:

Pepfl: Fire Ounr Claim#:

Attention Product Mannfacturer:

This will sever as formal totice that tha above-identifiad jrsurance camier, on itg own behalf and
that of its hmcd,maybﬁngnc]ﬁmaguimtymrmmpmyfmpmputydmmuidng out of a
Fire that pecumred the above listed locstion. |

ﬂmpmﬁmiminmﬁpﬁmimﬁmmmumai@uﬂumurinmrdumﬁmwithuﬂummy
humapmﬁbleforﬂ:uhunimmﬁhuﬁwnvﬁhhhnﬁdmandpmﬁmjmmvﬁﬁgaﬁm
points to the electical malfimction as the origin of s loss.

Ymmmmmmmmmwmmmnmmm
gcene is otherwise suhstantially altered. Dus to health and safety concerns involved in leaving
ﬂleminitapruuusmc,uwc]lIsnurinnured‘anmltnmtnmﬂmpmputjr,thminunlyn
wﬁmﬁeﬂpﬁoﬂufﬁm&ﬁﬂﬁamﬁmumhhﬂmﬂ@rbnﬂfmmiﬂﬁm
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e-mpfl to provide digital proof of service. You are strongly encouraged to ackpowledge receipd
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. schaduled for restoration, cleanny or any ofhwer material changes to the avidence, ‘ \Dq/ "{V
i "}ﬂ

Lial B s . o e & b of lintecpeolim Friopay mnd Camumty Iiuiinca Company i o Afisies, Warsldk, I . ‘6\ {_QJ\ @
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. ' Cruedtiong teparding this notice, the claim or directions to the Yoss location should be directzd to
: the undersipned.

Vohicls has beon move to [nsureance Auto Auctions in Aurera §30-896-5300 kot no 2027459

Siocemly,

g 8

Metrapalitan Casialty Insurance Cormpany
Claim Adjustsr
] Bxt. 7244

Pagaza'd
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UNIVERSAL UNDERWRITERS (GROUP BL1s w

Subrogation Pracessing Genter - PO Box 29195
Shawnes Micalon, KS 662019195

MEMBER COMPANIES

L o TEo R RE L

Ford Motor Company JUE 18 2004
Parklana Towers West

Suite 300 GFrICE OF THE
Thres Parklane Boulevard GEHEAAL COUMGE

Doarbom, WX 461 25-2569

By Naxt Day Dallvary C)?\
RE: First Motice of Fire Loss of T-10-04 . \Q, % /10

Place of Fire: Aflants, GA

Our Insured: A 0

Palicy Number: - ?K Q"'
-

Daar Ganeral Counsel:

Thia ledtar & to advizsae you of a fire loss that ocourad on Jedy 40, 2004 =t

’ i 5:30m
1 at the bugi and occuplad Inc. located HW
. ’_ —AdiEinta 3t lfivolived a 1987 Ford F-150 pick up truck owned by -
. -nf . Roswell, Gﬁ_ ——

Prakminacy investigation indlcates that the cause and origin of this fire was within the: Fond F-
160. Thia vehicle suffered significant demege and we arme umable kb obkain ths VIN # withaul
dasiructive sxamination. The fire consumead the truck a6 well as part of tha bullding and

oankaims cwned by our Insured,_

The Ford truck has not besen maved and has heen taped off ko preserve the evidanca in the
seme seting and state when fiest viewad by our axperts. In order for us to & a mors
oomprehareiva axaminaticn of thiz wehicla, It ke important that a representative from Ford Motor
Company be presoent s & may involve disturbing the Integrity of the vehide. Po

Please be advised that do to the fact that the remaths of the Ford F-150 ana locatad inside the
bumedq buikling, we invita Ford Mobor Company to have your ecpert ba present at
B Poad In Alads to examine and inapsct alang with causs and onigin experts from
Underwriters Insurance Company 52 wall 23 any other nterested parties.

[ _ I request that you contact our cause and origin expert, Mark Whatley of Unifiad {nvestigations

: & 3clences, Inc. of 1555 Oakbrook Drivae, Sulte 138 Norcross, GA MK93, Phone number 1-
TT0-248-0020 within the et 7 work days of this letter 23 to your intent to have someone at the
aia for a joint examination of the Ford F-150 i order to make the neceaasry amangementa, |
parsonaly will out of tha office untll Mondey, July 26, 2004. Please meke your amangements for
inspaction through Mr. Whatley.

. AR RIN RN o st oe dmenbe e 2k v

ERES-008-LC1-2802




Ford Motor Cornpany
Office of Genam] Cournsal

July 14, 2004
p-2

Dua to the fead o bagin repaire # our insurad's bullding and ko assist in regalining preductive
business, | appreciate you prompl reeponse to this nolice of fre loss that fwelved a Ford Motar

Campany product

1 will ba In the office through Thursday, July 15, to leava July 18 and be gone untl Monday, July
28, 2004,

Your consklerafon of this nutice and equest le appraciated.

Yours T
R. D
Subrogation-Litigafion Analyst

PHONE: 1-813-884-4263
FAX:  1-913-906-177T

Cc: Mark Whatiey
Fax 1-770-246-8438
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Susie Davls
Sre, SUBATGAN SPECILIET
PHOME  plirh S48k Aes i | EY PR AT

R [T AECCNG FLOCR, SATE 305
e cribee 2o SHEVALLEY, CALIFORHIA 335
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' BEBT RECOVERY CONSULTANTS
4225 vALL' - FATR STREET, SUITE 205
SIMI VALLEY, CALIFORNTIA 51063
{805) S26-D&46

- [14%

FORD MOTOR COMPANY q;?,
SHAWN NORTON | A{
3 PARKIANE BLE#3I00 W.TOWER

DEARBORN ML, 4812&-25&8

Re: Qur File Na. : - - {,ﬁ
Claim No./Insured s A
Date of Loss ;o 0329701 N
Accident Location :

Your Insured ; - FORD

0
our aim No. " %
o e m—_——— P
_ b*{ t {?““

Demand Amounkt
v

our office represents FARMERS CCOE . in connection
with its subrogaticosn claim against your lnsured.

To whom lt may Concern:

To asslst you In the evaluatlon of this demand for payment, copies
of the items marked below are enclosad herain;

Property Damage Estcimates and/or Estimates of Repairs.

Fhotographs .
Payment DrafEx ang‘ .
Police Report for Ingident Report.

Witness Statement.

_‘/'Hedical Spacials. i
fAdditional Supporting Documentakbjion

Demand i= herehy made in the amount of 17,132.28 ., for damages
pald. Please forward your draft made payable to DREC -or- DEBT RECOVERY
CONSULTANTS as Subrogee agent Eor FARMERS CCE . If von
have. any questions regarding this matter, feel free Lo contackt the
undarsi¢gned-roll free, 1-800-H71-2183,

AU

Bincerely,
DERT RECOVERY CONSULTANTS

—~2iaie Davis
Subrogatign Collections Department

THIS COMMUNICATION IS BEING SENT TO YOO BY A COLLECTION AGENCY.
ANY INFORMATION OBTATHED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURBPOSE.

PSS T will mad XM% e’ /&L,éu
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1
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but did not give him a samber ar e copy. Ele said thst the sheriff also came out, which be believed to be
the Imperial Coumty Sherif's Dopartment. He sald that 3 CHP nfficer alxo stoppad, but naither ane filed
8 report since it was not an accident. Although the insured’s English is fmsted, he smswered all of oy
quaetions sincerely and withmt hesitation. He would axake a good witness on his own behalf

Mark Barth — Mr. Barth iz the sarvice writer from Blythe Ford Center, who replaced the tansmission in
the inmsred's truck. He did mot know ahout the Gre initially, bt a8 acon a3 1 told biny what ] was calling

about, he became somewhat besitant in his respanses, as be was 110 doubt womred sbout our subrogation
possbilitisa The lnsured's wife had faxed me a copy of the repair order foc the transmisaios and that is

the anly work he showed on the computer. The msured hand told me that they had also replaced the spark:
plug wires, but be said that whoever be talked to at Ford, said that this was on the QT.

1 cbtaiced the statement NI brough an interproter oo May (4, 2001, He wocks with the
inzired as a pabmber®s helper. He hay known the msared for about 2 yvears and comaders him a

Pmmm His phome supsher © I
answered the questions without hesitating and his version of the facts was very similar to what
the ingured told me. He woudd tnake 8 good witness oo his own behalf

Yeomiva of Lap

... it th insured had been having probleces with his uck jorking. He stid that he hiad
azkd him to go to the Ford desler in Calexico on the date ofloss. “they had left work sbout 5:00 P
and were traveling on Highway 78. They bad gone up one hill and when they were golng up the second
hifl, which was sieeper, the inmured told im that the buck was jerking  He condd feel it himself and the
iured pulled over to the side of the road. He said it smellad like smoke The inwured pulled the bood
release and smoke began pouring out of the side of the bood.  They got away from the truck and it began
burning. He: said that » farmer sropped by and had a cell phone. He called 911, He said that it took
abexit an honr for the fire department ta andve.  Ele belteves that they come from Pale Verde, He saul
that the sherifi showred up later and then finaly o CHE officer showed up. Ble did ot know if amy of
therm filed a report. Hz said that the msured did not have any flammebbe liquids in the uck. He ako
stated that as Gir as be knew, the inwred had nothing to do with the causs of the fire.

1 did not find eny discrapancies with the ingured's story, the wilnesa’s stocy or wiae the service writer
told me. The one exception woukl be the replacernent af tha spari plug wires, but that was appareatly
dons on the side without 2n invoice being written up.

Confidensial. For company ase only.




FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION

The adjusier may wish ta see if the Palo Verde Fire Department wrote up report on the fire.

If any additionsl investlgation is warranted, please coolact me at (800) 527-3907, extension: 8724, [ am
closing my e at this time.

Bast Regards,

Thomas B, Niblagk

Senior Special Investigator

ct:  Tom Newel, FCLS
Specizal Investigations Mansger, SCSC

Confidenslal. For compony use oniy.
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BARNETT AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING

L PR - i ———

73088 Hayew Aom m"

Phone (714} 444-3204 # Fll
h?R
BCO Kﬁ
April 19, 2081
M. John Grimes
Farmera Invurance Group
PO Box 1326
Rancho Marage, Ca
92270
File Nan N
Claim Nurier: [
VEICLE INSFECTION
Vehicle Make: Ford
Model: F150
Year: L998

VIN: lant six—BE1127
dMilken: Mot Available

Gregory 1. Bamedt, Consiitant, was petained to inspect the subject vehicle specifically to
ascertrin the cause snd orign of the fire which occurred on the date of loss.

On 4/16/01 this expert proceeded to Ingurunce Aute Anctions located at 2800 . Trade
Ave., Riverside, Ca. where the subject vehicle was produced for inspection.

The fire had consvwmed the entire yehicle. There was evidence of g 1000+ degree fire
from bumper to nmper. Although every flammable fluid equipped on the subject wehicle
had ruptured and burned, this expert finds thiz uen pattecn and bn tempershare suspicious,

It should also be nated that the aubjeet vehicls is aquipped wi £0 i
‘EEE This material does burn well once up to bum temperature. It mntnhutmhmhman
lmmnlhnnpattunnnﬂ:n hadanduumﬂ! ﬁﬂﬁuhtg.ﬂlt&-




Mr. Jobhn G
Cloira Nucncr: I

Page Number 2

Dre of the moat unugual features of this burn paitern is the extrems consumption of

ahaminum throughout. All of the sieering colunm, cooling system, and eotire cantents of HVAC
Byntein are completely consumed. This mdicates et the fire chacactenstics were capahle

of pererating and maintaining tamperatires of 10004+ depreas Fahranheit around and under

the cooling system and theoughout the cabin. Normally, there & some portion of the A/C

- pondenser and/or radiator laft in the rubble. The residual coclant in the mdiator will tend to
imaintain the radistor’s struchrs unkil the system ruptures and leaks the coolant aut Thase were
completaly oblitemated. Even the heavy castinga on the enggne such az the water pump, intake
manifold, cylinder heads and accassnries were eithar obliteratad or badly melisd. The afuminam
hood was completely dastrayed excsm for a somall 7 pisce by the right hinge. Typécally, there &y
some {arger pieces of the hood remaining in Ford firex even when 2 major engine fire had

taken place.

Another ohservation this expeet makes on the bum pattern is the lack of a smgle square inch of
paint being left amywhere on the vehicle. The vehicle burnsd on tap, on the undardide, and from
brmnper o bumper. Typically, thees iz some paint left somewhere an the body =ven when the
fited tank ruptures. The vehicie is ususily parked by the time the fuel tank ignites. The liquid
grsoline will flow away from the vehicle i the direction of road dminage (GiF any). This couses

& bornimg of one skl mere than the other. Paint does not make gond fuel Tt pmet be bornad by
some autside force of a 650+ degree nature. Hence, it tends to resigt burning at the colder pointg
in a vehiche fire.

The construction of the subject vehicle is anch that dashboard peoetration ia nearly mpossibly.
Except for one sooall union plug kacated on the right side, the frewsll & virtually sobidl The
HYAC system does oot sit on both sides of the firewall as it does an other Ford praducts. It
does ot have a large penetration site whereby fAre can enter rhe cabin area sasify. The firewall
it constructed goch that it takes the fresh air from a large duct on the cowl area Basicafly, the
firewall is a sofid sheet of stee] with e square air duct laying acrass it's top. §F the fire started
in: the engine arca, it would bave mehed the alminum hood and siopped spreading before it
could pepetrare the cabin area and begin working rearward. Essentially, what the subject fire
doos not show i3 a typleal radiant spread of the fire working from one end of the vehicle to the
oiher. Firs wants to uen upwards not laterally. Tt must be forced by fuel path to do anything bt
tmm upward. This is bathan anomaly and a med flag.

[t should be noted that the composites equipped in the subject vehicle are FMVSS #302
compliard, Easentially, this safety standard states that the matarials which make up the vehicle
canmat support a flare front of greater than 102 mm per mimse. The fire cannat penetraie
deeper than 13mm per mintice. ﬁumﬁmbwﬁhmﬂmamﬂmmmm
and do oot burn well,

EADS-a85-LC1-2900



Mr. John Grimes
Claim Number:
Page Number 3

temperature and bumn patterns gxireme. The mmmpﬁunufuompqu’tﬂ,iﬂh, and alunsnion

were also extreme. Even if allownnce is mede for the sibject wehicke having a nsarly full tack of
gagoline, the conmutmption of compesites and non-ferrous metals mdicates that a fire accurred
anﬁg_ﬂmﬂﬂnﬂﬁmm”ﬁgﬂ&nfw%

Tl:guphummgwiht!ﬁgmwﬂmhﬁdw plraermtion, persnnel meanirement s
ing, and a review of the swviilable evidence. This exguert reserves the Fight to add to,

Automotive and Heavy Truck Consultani

Enga-pes-1C1-2981
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The examination under oath of ] _ place on
fupe 13, 2001 in Biythe, W55 1ot repressgted hyqiqmsclﬁ'l'he
proceedings were reported by Eggli Court Reporters. o] LR

Impression OF The Witness

I - <c5 2 pood impression as a witness. He understands some English
and seemed very relaxed and friendly. He was well prepared amd hrought with bim all of
the paperwork which had been requested, as well as other documents.

Background

I /<< with fiis mother and father, brather and sister, wife and chiid in
Hiythe. He and his family nsed ko live in Megicali and, in fact, stil! have a houss there.
He states that his mother teaches sehool part of the week in Mexlcali and stays in the
Mexicali house. | cs:i5Ge4 that his mother usually teaves from Mexicali on
Wednesday and returns to Blythe Saturday ar Sundajr._ drives the Astra
van a3 franspottation.

B, vas the first to come from Mexicali. He was then

fallowed b the rest of the family came a few weeks lates.

tesiified that he attended technical schoal in Mexjcali re he studied welding and
electricity. He claims thet neither he, his Gather o have ever been arrested.
Purchase OF The Truck

thiﬁed that the truck was purchased July 25, 1998. He had been
lacking for 4 car, but decided to buy the wuck when he sawr it. He claims that the
Toyola he had before the truck was insured with your company. He claims to have had
no claims with your company while he had the insurance.

I !y 2cmicced that he bad a credit problem at the time the touck was
purchased, He claims that someons used his identity and cavsed him many problems. At
the time of the truck purchase, he was working at Kennedy Tire in Brawley, and had
been there Eor two years.

The purchase price of the truck was $21,200, and the monthly payment was
HE?.ﬂdi{l pat think that that %ymeni was pacticalarly high. He testified thas
his income at that time was between $1,200 and $1,300 per menth and he was married at
the time. Ele said that his wife sold cakes out of the house and made $1,000 a mouth
selling the cakes. Currently, tils wife is a student, but does some clerical work at Palo
Verde College. He states thal kis income curreatly is $1,800 per month, and his wife’s is
$480 per month. His bills include $106 for bis share of utilities, $142 for his share of the
mortgage, $160 for food, $80 for gasoling and $120 - $130 for child cara. He has other

ERD-D05-1L.C1-2592
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Page 2

miscellaneous expenses, but does noi have any credit cards. —stalr,s that he
docs oot know anyone wha has hid a car repossessed or whose car hias caught Bice.

testified that his dad may have driven the car between L0 and 20 times.
He states that oo one else drove the car, not even his wife. When asked what he bad
replaced of repaiced JI testified that he had replaced the tires, and had added
piastic floor mats in the back af the cab, He also added a hitch. There were po seat
covers on the seas at the dme of the fire. The seats in the truck wers covered in fabric
and had a vinyl bottom. The bed liner was made of plastic. He states that at the time of
the fire, there was nathing at all in the bed of the track. All that was in the interior of the
truck wete some papers in the glova compartment, Neithar he por smoked and
there was no Lighter in the truck. There was na extra gascline or anyining of a
fiammable nature kept in the cab. He did pot know how many gallons the gas tank heid,
but stafed that his usual fill up amouni in March was 340. He did not know when he
Iast purchased gas, bul estimated there was about 3/4 of a tank of gas in the car.

Problems With The Truck

The truck was purchased at Calizico Robinson Ford. He had some service done
there and a!so at the dealership in Blythe. He claims that he never had it serviced
elsewhere. He claims that the problems with the truck started at the end of February,
although when later shawn sorme receipts from a tune up place, be admined that the
problems may have started catlier that month. testified that the problems
consisted of the truck jerking and pulling back and forth. It started when he was
driviog op hills and then began to ocour anytime. At first, he thought the problem was
related to the air conditioner, A few days afrer first noticing the probiem, he tack the
vehicle to the Blythe dsalsrship te be checked. When he returned, he was told there as
rothing wrong with the truck. He took the sexvice persan cul for a ride to show him
what was wrong. They then replaced the oil to see if that was the problem, but the
ptoblem remained. He returned and was then told that ke may need to have the
transmission replaced. jsgion was still under the extended warranty that he
had purchased. Oddly, rever had the car serviced on regalar intervals.
Adfter the transmission was replaced, there was still a problem. Someene at the dealership
thea replaced the spark plugs, but the problem remained. He believes he was at the
dealership berween four and five times. On two occasions, he was given loaner cars and
he paid a total of $50 Far the rental cazs, The last lime he was at the Blythe dealership,
he was told that ths probiem might be the electrical wires so he paid to replace the
electrical harness. When there was stili a problem, the Blythe dealership told him there
was nothing more they could do and to pethaps drive the truck and the problem might
g0 away. He testified that be didn’t like ¢hat solutian, so he catled the Calixico
dealership, who then rold him that it had te be solved in Biythe. Figally, they relented,
and told him to bring the vehicle there. He claims that he asked the salesman if he contd
have it towed, but they told him to drive it anyway. He states that he spoke with the
salesman “Manny” and that he was promised a loaner vehicle and expected to pay the
$50 charge.

EROS-205-. I:1-2983



Summai 0O The Examination Under Oath OF

Page 3

-sliﬁnd that he had worked at Morgan Eor a year and four months. His
shift matched that of bis father and brother and hich was 6 a.m. ta 2:20 p.m. He
stated, similacly ig Father, that he usaally weat to work in his brother’s vehicle, He
states that he m through his brother, was {aid-off June 4 and is
currently not working, although he has a joby prospect, seemed very
eqharrasﬁed that be Ead been the one who was lmd-ofi and not his father, brather or
Circumstances Surronnding The Loss

I 1 stificd that he et

friend.
Calixico. He first went by to pick u
it seemned that it was h

3:30 and 3:40 on March 25, 2001 10 go to

He testificd that the engine was missing and

inp every five mioutes or less, and that the jerking was
goetting worze. He and took the 78 and were on that road about 23 minutes
befora the fire, He thou t the Last exit was Palo Verde and the next one may have

W& He said that the problem happened when they were in the first set of hills.

testified that ha smelled saomething burning, but couldn't get off the road. He

states that the windows were down and he was not using the air conditioner at the time.
He state that he saw no smeke and the temperatre pauge was ckay. When he reached
a shoulder arch a few minutes fater, he pulied to the side, but did gat hern off the engine.
He states that the surfacs was flat bat may have been inclined slightly, He then pulled
the hood Latch 2nd saw smoke coming from the sides of the hood. He described the
smoke as being dark black in color. Al the same time, he saw yellowish-orange flames
shoot ont about 6-8 inches from each side of the hood. He claims that he did not try to
open the hood and he and his friend ran to a safe distance behind the truck.

- v waited about 20 minutes for someone v come by, A
passer-by stopped 2 used their cellphooes to call his Father. He slated that
there was a bad connection and he had to walk around to get the cellphone to work,
He states that the fire burned for betweesn 30 and 40 minutes befare the firs department
arrived a lh? arrived, there were just some small flames by the tires. He states
that he Mdi not fry to put out che fire,

I it that the fice buroed slawly feom the hood to the back. He
heard several explosions while the fire bumed. He testified that it fook 40 minuies for
the fire to completely consume the ttuck. He denied that he and his friend did anything
to help the fire along,

I - xtificd tnat his father arrived befors dark to take then back home. He
denied that the vehicle had ever baen for sale. He says that be did not have any
accidents in the truck and has never made a previous claim. He states that the truck was
in good condition, although there was a dent at the end and a scratch on the top. He
claims to have no idea of the truck’s value, as he was not looking around for a new
truck at the time. He claims to have no idea how the firs started. He states that he was

ERRS-0A5-1.C 1~ 2004
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never belind in bis car payments. He did not know if tha problem would have been
covered under the extended warranty.

-ustiﬁud that ha purchased a nsed car at the beginning of April. He

d a 1994 Mitsubishi Mirage from a relative wha buys and sells cars. He paid
1,800 cash for the vehicle. He obtained the money from his bank and from his tax
retucn produced a baok statement which s Js antamatic deposit Eram
his paycheck. He daes not have a savings accouat. made the car
payment cn the 24th before the fire and also paid for the month of April. He states that
the safesman at the dealership encouraged aim net {o pay thereafter. He explained that
the reason his payments were made in person was that his mother went by the
dealership on her way to Mexicali and she wonld drop off the payment. His dad made
the last payment as he accompamied the mother at that fime.
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SUMMARY OF THE STATEMENT UNDER OATH OF Reng
HECEIVEY,
“The examination under oath o N 1ok piace apfune 13,2001

in Blythe. IEEENEE was not represented by counsel. The proceedings were réported
by Eggli Court Reporters. ] £ ke

Impresslon OF The Witness

id not appear nervous for his statement, He made a paod
impression a8 a wilness and came across as open and fortheight.  ~

Background

Way i Blythe. His telepho her iy
His date of birth 1 and his driver’s license No. i

lives with his parents. He claims he has never given sworn testimony
before and has never been amested. He has known far two years and met him
through brather. rently works at Morgan, he has beeq there four
years and he works the same shift 2 N fatber.

* testified that he was only in the truck once ot twice and never drove it. He
describes his relationship wilhi as being good frieads.

tified tha NI asked bim to oy hie to Calixico.

had told bhim abaut the prablams with the track. tald him that the truck was
jumping and pulling rsonal theory was that the prablem was the fuel
injection. He stages that ad been toid that the problem might be the electrical
System.

“Pmiﬁed that whe N picked him up, he did oot hear any ususual
saunds and did not notice any problems untij they weare about 3(-45 minutes out on
their irip. At that time, the problem started when they were on the 78 going uphill.
I could fee! the truck jerking and pulling and the prablems worsenied as they went
up mare hilla. He then smelled something tiat smelled like burning rubber. There was
no placs to pull over, so drave with the problem continuing for about 2-3
minutes. 'When the shoulder appeared, ulled over. testified that before
puelled the hood latclg.p and while the venicle was still rolling, M2 black
stoke coming from under the hogd, He testified that he saw just a littis stooke but
could see it nonetheless. [JMthen Lett the engine on, but pulled che hood lateh.
When the hood was opened alightly, smecke poured out from all sides. Jholy saw
smoke and did not ses any fames. ified that it was about 3-10 mninutes until he
tater saw fiames, EHe indica ied to open the hiood, but there was oo
much smoke to do s0. He en ran behind the trock for safety and did not
try ta put aot the fire. Here he states it was about 20 minutes uatil someons came by,
He first saw flames between the front of the car and the windshield. He pext saw flames
inside the cab and then in the hack. He thonghe it was about 1 1/2 hours uatil the fire
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department artived. By then, the fire was already out, although b2 believes the fire
depattment put water on the truck.

teatified that a Farmer came by and loancdIIMM 2 ceilphone. Either
r the farmer called the sheriff. called his father and asked [or 4 ride
home. They waited about an haur for the tathar 0 arrive.

-tnstiﬁnd that there was nothing in the bed of the truck. He could not recall
atything in the cab of the truck, except & few cassettes. Some casseltes were on the
seat and others were on the dash. He testified that when the bruck was parked, it was on
aalight incline, He racails there being about & half a tank of gas. He .
asking him before they started out witether that would be sufficient gas to get i
Calixica, stified that the air conditioning was running 2t the time of the €ire and
the windows were up. When told Lhnl.ﬂhad testified differently, Jorge stated
that he thought that was the way it was, but he was not certain.

- testifiad that he has never kpown anyons whose car has burned. He does
not have any expetence in the vehicle industry, except that he once worked in a farm
equipment shop. has three vehicles, which are all insurad with your company. Hs
claims ta have & no insurance claims. did nat know if the truck was ever for
sale. While the (ire was buraing, he hear ut three explesions.

EASB-00U-LC1-280T




(LTS
¥ T |

B
] Wl i

A R L
G0 op
il TS

W under oath of Jose Delapena took place on June 13, 2001 in
Biythe. was 1ot represented by counsel, The procecHinigy reported
by Bggli Court Reporters.

Impression Of The Witness

nakes a nice appearance as 2 witness. There were times, however,
when he scemed very irtitated to be presented and irritated by the questioning.
Nonetheless, he was cooperative throughout his s@atement.

Bachground

Lives at NS in Eiythe, and has lived in that house
for the past three yeazs. He maved from Mexjcali somelime in either 1998 or
1999, He Wﬁe ar old so vear old daughter andlillll
year old sa Iso has a wife and child. Another son lives on the
same lot, but in a different house.

rtestiﬂed that he purchased the truck in his name, as bis scn
had poor credit. [l previously had a Toyota pick up which he seld in
order to purchase the truck

Currently, Jose works for a company called Morgan, which is a2 company that
assembles truck beds. His son used to work for Morgan alse, but was recently laid-off.

The subject truck was purchased in Calixico as was livipg there at the
time. The truck was bought at the Calizico Ferd dealership. stated that
he and his son did not know anyone who worked there. could not rec:l|

his son adding anything special to the truck while he owned it. He says that his sop wus
warking at £h time at a place called Kennedy's Tires in Brawley. He also says his son
bad no special need for a truck, bur merely likes trucks.

I ::ic ihot the monthly payment was $475. He did not recall his son
having to put any money down. He states that althaugh the loan was in his name, ha
did not make any of the manthly paymeets, and his son made all of them. He states that
his son would make the payments in person to the Calixico Ford Company. Apparently,
his son went to Caiixico fairly oftsn. He states that it is an hour and threa-quarter drive
to get to Calixico.

picked your company as the insurer. He states that he picked your
coripany as he also had his Teyota and Astre van insured with your company. He
staies that he has not had apy insurance claims. He belicves that he may have his house

insured with your company, but he wasn't Sum.mad that kis truck was
stolea about five years ago. However, that part truck wag not insured, so he did
not make a claim.

Eﬁll-ans.q_ci-m
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_ stated that he spoke Spanish when he converged with your
company’s agent. He was positive that he told the agent that his son would be driving
the vehicle. He does not believe that anyene else, other than he aad his son, drave the
truck. He states that drove the truck ondy rarely. His Toyota was usually driven by his

-daughter and the Astro van was usually driven by his wife. As rks at
the same place a8 his two sons, he ususlly weat to wack i i3 the other
son who lives an the property, bt not in the same house.

_ stated that he does not Wﬂ has had a car

3 CALL

repossessed or whase car has caught on fire. tated that his son recently
bought a used car to use aa transpattation.

Problems With The Truck

I <11 1l ¢that the problems with the truck started either this year ar
last year. He recalled that the truck *jerked” while it was unning. He recalled that his
son first called the dealer in Calixico, who told him to take it to the dealer in Blythe. His
san took the vehicls to the Blythe dealer, who thought the problem might be with the
transmiesion. The ail was changed and the transmission was replaced, but the problem
remained the same. The deaker then replaced the spark plugs, bui the problem did nat ga
away. Thereafter, the dealer replaced the electrical harness, but the problem did nok
stop. He belizves that his sog only had to pay for the oil change and ot ibe rest. After
the Blythe dealer was unable (o solve the lem, his son called the dealer in Calixico,
who told him to bzing it there, stated that he questioned why his son did
not have the vehicle towed, instead of deciding to drive it to Calixico. He heaid from his
son that while his son was going up a hill, he smelled something, but was unable ta pull
over right away. When he could pull over, the truck was on fire. He states that during
the peried of time when therz were problems with the truck, his son did not drive it. He
believes that his son had gone abaut 25 miles before the fire became apparent. He
believes that the Calixico dealer was going to give his son a loaner car, but wasn’t sure.

stated that he received a telephone call from his son sometime
bedween 2:30 and 4 on March 29, 2001. He and his son had worked the 6:00 a.m. to
220 shift and his son 1eft thereafter to go ta Calixico. His son called from someone’s
asked his father te call the police. The zon also asksd for a ride home.
left Lo go pick up hig son and arzived while it was still light. The fire
departroent, police and highway patrol were already there when arrived.
He states that the fire had already been put cut.

. Miscellaneous

I il .ot know of the truck being lnvolved in any accidents. He
stated he was not aware of the truck ever being for sale. He thought it may kave 2 value
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of between $16,000 and $17,000 at the time of the loss. He had no explanation as to the
fire expert's opinion as to how and where the fire started.

ERaS-208-1.01-2919
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Lass Date: 3/39/2001
Qur File No.,: 3ige 00
Dear Mr. Grimes:

w, our office took the examinations under oath of

on June 13, 2001. We have already provided you
. with our summaries of aach of their restimonies.

We understand the reasons why your company sent this matter for an

examination under cath. It certainly seems guestionahle that the trick would bum
following the very frustrating “W to have he problems
with the truck fixed. As you kno tates that he had problems with the truck

for over a manth and took the wuck to the Blythe deplership many dmes. The dealership
tried a pumber of ways to fix the truck but was unsuccessful. Originally. the Bl

dealsrship had paot wanted o accept responsibility for the proble bad
purchased the truck in Calixico. At the end, they suggested tha Y wart to

take the truck back to Calixico to ser if the dealership there would have any suoccess in
fixing dhe problem.

Although questionable at the outset, now that further information has been
obtained, we do not believe there iz sufficieat informarion to show that | N
Delapena was involved in setting the Fire. [ t+stified that although the
experience was frustrating, he had & warranty and only had to pay a very small amount
of money out of pocket for all of the repair efforts that were done on the wmuck by the

Blythe dealership.
I telephoned the Calixico dealership and confirmed with Manusl Altamiran. the
salesperson, that he gave the okay fo biing the tmck to Calixico for repairts

after repair efforts failed in Blythe. He did not recall discussing whether dve company

ERRS-DAE-L 01-2011
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would provide a leaner during repnirs._says he ig not sure if this was discussed
but chat he expected a loaner would be provided as they did provide a Loaner at the
Bl dealership. Further, whils the amount of the truck payment seems high (o me,
testified that he did not consider the $487.00 per month payrment K
be hiph oven thouph the payment wag one-third of his eamnings at the time the purchase
was made. As you know, in many arson clairos, the insured will be behind in his
peyments. Here, bad made the payments on the truck for almost three
years and was curfeat at the time of the fire. Further, he provided a bank statement
showing that he had $1,685.98 in April of this year.

We took the statements of all three witnesses back to back, [tis imporiant o
note that neither of the witnesses bad any opporturity at all to speak with the one
befare concerning the testimony. Each witness, far the most part, gave consistent
testimony. We asked many detailed questions that it seemes unlikely that they would
have thoupht of even if they had all potten topather to rebearse theic esfimony.
Although the father seemed somewhat irritated to be preseat, sach of them was very
cooperative and did nor show any evidence of being nervous. h of them confitmed
the story with mepard to using a passer-by's cell phons. said that the
conpection was very bad and be kept having to move around to be able to speak with
his father, Other details were similar with regand to the incline of the coad whege the fue
gogurred, the coler of the smoke, whether or not the engine was an, where exactly they
mn ko, the explosions they heard and the length of time unltil they fouad help and sail
the fire department arrived.

There were some differences in their testimony. [k <stifi =d that the air
coiditioning was off and that the windows were down at the time of the fire. whereas
"EEEm(estificd that the air conditioner was on and the windows were up. Similacly,
Francisco said that he saw flames when be got out of dhe tmuck, whereas Jorge testified
that he only saw smoke. We do not know if this discrepancy may be due to their
different vanrage points on different sides of the truck,

Foliowing the examinationg undes oath, [ asked a fire expert 1o review Mrc.
Barett's findings s the testimony of the insureds did not se2mi consistent with the 1ype
of testimony I have seen in the bundreds of arson cases [ have had in the past 16 years
of taking examinations under oath, [ was expecting merely some information over the
telephone but instead, the expert, Michael Whedon, tent g {ive page report where he
compares somie of Mr. Barpett findings with portions of NFPA 921. NFPA 92t was
dﬁ?ﬂilbpbd as A national siandard for fire investigators. The first edition was issyed in
1992, Any fire expert used by your company should he familiar with NFPA 921 as he oc
she will be crass-examined regarding these standards in any claim that later goes to suit.
We encloze a copy of M. Whedon's report with this letter. We also enclose s copy of
documents Francisco Delapena provided at his examination under oath.
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in closing, it is our opinion that there remain questions as to whether or not the
fire w0 the Ford truck was intentionally set. Based on the questionable aspects of the
poysical remains and based oa the testimony of the insureds, we recommend that vour
compeny adjust and pay this ¢laim.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this matier. please do nat
hesitate ta give me a call.

Very tuly yaurs,

Melody 5. Masley

MSM:cd
Enclosures
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Detealless :  March 29,2001
SALN s KE103658
Imvesiigater : Tom Niblack

SXNOFNIZ
T&mmmmwmhmmﬁpﬂﬁ.mﬂl This report concens o total ks
Gre to the insured*s 1998 Ford ¥150 pickup truck on & deserted The mmmed bad hocn having
peobloms with the tucke whils b was driving it. Hehad purchssed the truck from the

hdmwimlmuuﬂdwiﬁdmﬁﬂummmhdnmm

Catlagtioa of the fre e the truck. ['verified with the Ford dealer i Blythe that he the tranamission
L x} old me. thuinundh:mpﬁorhlﬁnryd’uhhu-lﬂ:nmnmﬁw

Tndings in his background, check, )

Cowftionsicl. For company wse only,
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INCATORS

b caitoe sd arigin expert could not daterming the case of the fire, but-did sey that X was toq

be =
2} nsmired had beea having mecharical probiems with the bk, which had not been
33  Thefire coauved oo s lsohted bigbway with 8o sycwitnesses athes tham his fieod, wha
INYESTICATIVE ASSIGNMENT

We were asked tn compiete the following investigation:

1) 'Obtan the gtatement of the witnass,

)  Speak with the Ford dealor who &d fhe repaics.

INVISTIGATION DETALS

BFACKGROUND INVESTIGATION

Pua to cout constraings, [ oaly ran the imsered twough 150 (0 desersting i be Sad sy prioc clins.
Thers was 1sa record of H inkired ever Sling oy other dlalims, The adruster had previously checked for
a1y problesns with the idextification of the vehicle ind &id not fiod any problcms

PHONE CONTACT

I 1 s 1nd recentty aken & recocded sintemecs, mo T did it wank to
jeopardize our abtainiog 20 EUO by taking anathec statemend that soom wiier the Fgt Ehowever, 1 did
spesk with bim on the phons fo, som.e deval on both May 7 and May 16™, Fo stated that he purchased
the vehicle fiom the Ford degler in, Calexica. He could pot remanber the sanee of the depler, bt said
that the sbesman was Mamscl Altsraminano and bis phooe # is 760-337-3141. He Eves in Blythe end
when hio lad problams with the truck, he was told by Manty o tgka it there, Hi gaid that the suck
would jerk, mepecially when ha would go up bitlh. Fe ook the tnck 30 Blythe Ford Center gnd thay
thought thet it was the taamisgion. They repluced it wich 2 Food re-maoufaciored trenmnlmion, s was
sifl bvimg the: ssme problem, 0 they replace tise spark plog wires. Fhe problem persisted and ba berame
fhustraiad and called Moy wha told Tim to twing it Lo Calexico, Blythe Ford bad ggiven hin 2 Tosnm
widle the trahsmissinn waa being repiaced He wnt with his friend Y ts Calevion an the
date of loss, They bad already gone up & small hill and were going up 3 steeper il when the truck begmn
yocking fuicly hard, He pulled gver wo the skde of the road and pulied the hood releese. When be did this,
smoke begin pouring out of the sides of the Wightly raed bood. He opesed e ood 1d thers was 2
considerble amount o€fire. They becked ervay foct the btk ad it burmad, Bovorl poople stopped by
and one of thexn kad 4 coll phaoe snd callod 911. Besaid thet the fire department from Pala Vende came
out, burt the truck veas burmed up exeopt for the ticas, witch they pert qut, They mada out g snall report,

Confidendal For company nse onlp,
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Augnst 02, 2001

Ford Moter Company Consumer Affairs Devisico

16800 Exerutive Maza D,
MI#3 NE-H
Deachor, MI 481264207

RE: Qur loawrrd:
Policy Mumbey:
Laoss Dater 3207401
Chim Number; KB-103650
Amoont Owed:  $21,001.00

Dear :

Our records reflact that oa 771872001 we advized you of cur nibragetion dghts and asked you to fumish
18 with vour losrance carrier information oc to advies haw yvou plan to repay this chim. To date, you
have not respomaied.

Panmees Insurance han a right to mcover damages paid, and ifany icjury claims are paid under the
iminzuped motgeist portion of our policy, that amoynd will akzo be added @ our claim.

If you have no innuanse wa will accapt momthly peyments to repay this clnim. Pleass contact me to
armnge fos & moathty payment amount,

Faihure 10 nixpond to this letter within 10 dxys will reault in this fle being tumed over to n attorney
to handle the medter with you, which could resull in the loss of your driver's licease and a

gasninluncnt of your wages, therefose, pleans contact me immedigtaly.

Sincomaly
FARMERS INSURANCE EXCHANGE

Joo Gomzales
Submogation Clsims Representative

ERQR-005-1C1-2828
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IN THE CIRCUIT COLRT OF TIPPAH COUNTY, MISSISSIPPE

I FLAINTIET

s . | NG TG - WY

ASTRO FORD OF MISSISSIIPL INC'. DIFENDANTS
FORE} MOTOR COMPANY. FORD

MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY, NEW HAMPSIHRE: INDEMNITY-

A DIVISION OF AMERICAN INTERNA THINAL GRROUI, INC .

CARPENTUER & ASSOCIATES INSURANCE AGENUY

AND SIHANE CARPENTER IYIVA CARPENTTR

& ASSOCIATES INSURAMCE AGENCY

COMUILAINT

Comes niow the Phaini T, I b i shriugh counscl. and filcs this his
Compizaini againsl ihe chfcal‘ldnrlﬁe. Asire I-'utﬂ ! .iml':ulﬁ Mereury. I".l_ﬂ'llj.Mllt.[II' ('ﬁm.mn_'.-'. Foed
Matar Credit Company. New Hampsiine lodentity - :; :Iiviﬁpmn of Amcricon lolematianal
w [nc., Ca:fp-::nlcr& Asseciales Insuranee Ageney. and Shaae i‘.‘mpi:mr:rd‘lr'u Carpenier
& Associates, and in suﬁﬁid' thereof would 3|_'umr. wrntor the Counrl the ﬁrllqiﬁng:

1. That the I_’I:.ﬁnl_iﬂ"l's_un‘adull residend citizon tl;rllli]'lr.li.l_h Lounty. Mississinpi.

2. That the Defendant. Asir Furd ol Mississippi. .., is 2 Mississippi corporation
whaose reg's.ltre.d agent for process i ”ﬂ.'ifid. 1. Cobh. One Hancock Maza 51209, PG,
Deawcr 4108, Gulfport, Mississippi 39502.

3. That the Delendut. Ford Motor Compimy. js a | I_lul;u_!imrc carporation, doing -

business in the state of Mississippi, and whos: agenl T process is CT Corporation Sysecm.

631 Lakeland Fast Drive, Flowood, Mississippi 39208,

ERBRS-DB-L01-292T




4. That the Defendant, Ford Molot Credit Company, isa Delaware corporation, doing
business in the state of Mississippi, and whese agent for process is CT Corporation Sy séem,
631 Lakeland East Drive, Fitmmd. Mississipgh 39208.

5. That the Defendant. ﬁcw flampahire Indotinite - a division ol American
International Group, Inc., is 2n inaurance company doing business i the sinte of Mississippi.
and whas agents for process arc lhl; Mississippi Insucnce {'cmlllliﬁ.ﬂilHIL‘r and Larry Tolbert,
1080 River Oaks Drive, River Onks Offiee II‘IH.'._'H. Suite 200 Floweod. Misxissippi 39208,

" 6. Thet the Delendant, Carperiler & Assiciates Insuruice Agency, is an insurance

company doing business in Corinth, Alcourn Comty, Mississippi, Wi i be served with

- process upon their mamgur al 1796 Higliway 72 1mt, (f:ﬁmh. Misnisyippi IRE1I4.

7. That the IkhldanL_Hhi;t.m Carpenter, is an agent for Camientar & Associales
Insurance Agency, who may :hc served wilh procers al |79 1lighway 72 ask Cuorinth,
Mlssmsip_-pt 38834, or al his resideriee I;lquled-nt-]iﬂi’ firigade Cove, Cimrinth, Missisippi
38834,

8. The Plainliff pirciiased 1 Ford 1;;511' trick o or about Noventber 18, 1998, from
the Defendanl, Astro I"urd*lﬁmnciugﬂm vehicle fhrough the Defendant. Ford Muator Credil.

The Plaintiff purchased insursnce covering any Foss tuthe schicle from Shane Carpeater_ an

‘agent’ of Carpenler & Associates. Tl pdicy of insuranee was whillan through New

| ] H.l_ll'llﬂlirﬂ Tl'qdaﬂn'ity. a division of American fntcruarional '{'i‘_mqlp.-lnc-

9. On or about July 7. 1999, the Pl.ilninlilfs will'-. was driving the

truck on Highway. 2 in Tippah County, M-'Ih:':iﬂ_.uippi'. when ll-'l_l‘.: iruck quil working, Mes.

EReS-205-LL1-2928



Wilbanks telephoned the Plaintifl, who came to pick up his wile, with the intention of
retricving the tmck at a laler time. While e truck was kel uattended. the vehicle cawghi
fire, severely buming the in.ﬁildﬁ The truck was'::mﬂually tonved Lo Astro Fond. Thercaller.
the wehicle was reposscessed and solld by I"ﬂlﬂ Motar Credit, Ford Mater Credit s now
seeking remverjr of the delicient balance aller Ui sale ol ty: vehicle.

BREACIOF WARRANTY

18.  The Defendant, Astra I:::;'d. sold the PhaintitT a vehicke produced by the
llcfcndimp [-'urd_Mulnr.[.fummm}.r. whiclh \H'il.ﬂih:rl:l.'li\"!;'. The velic lesudEered Trom pumcroges
manufacturing andfur ﬂmign.dul'q:ls .whi::h su.-qurci.y i:.u!m'lml 1he grelinary fitmzs of e
vehicle, ultimately leading Lo the fire an July 7. 1994, The Delindand. Ford Motor Credi,
ﬁnanuul the vehicle, and is :lllung-'.l_l.irlg Lk colleed m_.lhl:'nri'!éilml promissory nolc.

| " DAD FAIT]

11. The Defendant, Campenter & Associates. sold fhe Thaintifl'a policy of insurance
wh.idl covercd lhe.'i.re.hicl.e ﬁlll' dmmge The .[Hl}il:}r' was wiitten thnugh New | wupshice
:.Ir'ldem'niljr, a division nl.'hmu'ii:m_lntumaliqml (Inylj;p. Inc. 1 I;E' laintiT filed a Jaim. for
dm shnﬂly am:_r'lhc {ire on July 7. 1999. A;s al the date of Ihe fifing of this Comprin,
the Def'mdant‘i:imnhqé company has et paid for the damages por sitempled to satisfy the

- Plaintiff i any fatiner. .In. facL, the I‘I_ninl‘.i[fwa.:ﬁ loreed ln-lilc tltis Ceamplaing Lo recewer his

12. "The PlaintiiT l_tls lost ﬂn: Mll:lﬂllﬁ made on fhe vehiclke, Iiiﬁ means ol

tramipaﬁélim. lass af wse of iz vehicle, koss of e insurance coverage for which bie had

EAYS-08E-LC1-2029



paid, and has been forced to endure considerable incanvenicnce.

WHEREFORE PREMESLS CONSHDUER LD, FlastélT demands judgmeat oTand Trom

the Delendants in the l'nlWi;tg mAnncT:

‘That the 'I‘Iaintil'l'mm'-\;m' the amaual 4l eqwily Te held in the vehicle Trom the dake
the vehicle cauglit fire,

Thal the 1MaintilT recover $2000K far loxs of use of the sehiele:

Tﬁal ihe Plainifl remvut $3.0083.0%]1 for the inmﬂwc;li-::m:n he has suffered;

m the PlaintilTrecaver altomey s fees and conrl costs ws sudlined by the Magnason-
Mass Warranty Act;

That the Plainti[T rocéver (or the insuranie premiums he u;-xpcndud for the coverage
m_snid wehicle; |

That the Plaintifl recover punitive damages @ an asount which wifl punish the
- ,Defcnﬂmt insurance mﬁpnﬂy Tor dealing in bicd Gilh with e Plainif);
And for such other relicf which 1 jury ;11:-|*|uinii_|1?s pcl'.ﬂ may find hin deserving,

| ncs}r;nruily submiitied,

GREG L. BEARD. P.A.

£ b

Grog ¥ Poard
MS PDarto. 9481
- Aytomey for PlainG i




E———— L

GREG E. BEARD, P.A.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
189 NORTH COLLEGE ST REETY
POST OFFICE BOX 285 2
BOONEVILLE, MS 38829
TELEPHONE: 662/720-8340

FAX: 662/720-3342

Enam-oes-Lo1-2831




SPCHRFMA - Isaue List 0B/22/00 15;22:11

==

FCSD REGION: MARKET: __ ISSUE STATUS: __

Pah CODE: N
VIN: 2PTZF1 72 ow IR CASE NUMHEH :
SALES REGTON: _ B SALES ZONE: _  ISSUE TYFE: _

A LAST HND/ Custamer Phone Number/ Reason/ Stak/
C PkA LAO Trmt Customer Name Year Modal Type
08/04/99 MISC INQUIRY - GENERAL/OTHER <

1998 P-SERIES a1
06/04755 DEALERSHIF - UMABLE TO DUPLICA C
ooa74 1998 PFP-SERIES (i)

Fl=Halp F2=RddActiom F5=CustomarLiat Fé=DaalerTnfo

FI=Pray Fi=Naxt Fl0=IssueDetall Fll=Henu FlIZ=Recurn
HQ HORE ARCORDA AVAILABLE ooDB191
ERa=—-2e2-LC1-2022




SFCHIOMA Iasua Detail 0R/22/00 15:22:18
==

ViN: 2rrzr1726wc ] vear: 1998 Modal: F-SERIES

Owner Statua: GRTETHAL WSD: 11/18/98 Mileage: 1

Name: | Hun FPh:

Trmt: L Case: AR5421559 Day Ph: _
Bymptom: ' )

Reanon: ML5C INQUIRY — GENEHALSOTHER

Dealer:

Iaaue Type: ox INQUIRY CAN Conrt: Lagal Iasua Type:
issua Status: CLOSED CAN hward: MORSIT Contact: /]

AfC DATE Origin Deacription

0B/04/99 CACMOZ POUND IN OUTSIDE SOURCE

Fl=Help F2=AddActlon Pd=ActionDatail
FT=Prav FA=Next FO9=\rl awMORSTI
RO MORE RECORDE AVATIARLE

i  —m ——— ————— — . — — — e e e e —— —— —

Fe=Dealarinio
Fll-Menu Fl2=Return
OGDB1Y1

EADS-ard-LC1-2933




SPCHADMA Action Datail ' Q8722700 15:22:23

—

VIN: zmm'rzsuc_ Year: 1998 HModel: F-SERLES

Owner Status; WS
: Hm
Caes: 185421553 Day

Hame :

Trmft :

SyEptom Desc: s

Resapon Demc: MIS( IRODTRY — . GENERAL/OTHER
Daaler:

Isgue Typa: o1 INQUIRY Iasu= Status: C CLOSED
Comm Typa: FH PHONE Odometer Reading: 1 MI
Analyat: ASTHB ALICIA SIBBLIES Document Humbwer:

Action Date: OB/04/99 Action Data: Action Time: 13:0&:26 EST

Oorigin Dasc: MANIDAL - PHONE CSR

Actlon Deac: FORID IN OUTSIDE SOURCE
Commentis: CUSTOMER SAYS : WOULD LIEE TO KNCW WHAT TVPE OF RECALLS WER

E ON THE FORD PICE FER COSTCHMER, DEALER SAY¥S: HNINE CAC A
DVISED: RECALLE ARE (Bl VEH SPECS -CAC CAN'T TELL CUST ALL
THE RECALLS THERE WERE OM T-SERIEE IN GEWNERAL -HAS TO HAVE
A VIN TO 20 BY

Fl=Halp F2=AddAction Pd=PrevAction Pi=NextAction PF§=ActclonDaca
Fo9=PrevCommants FlO=NextComments Fll=Menu FPl2=Return PF11=ESP

B0 MORE COMMENTE AVATLABLE aG0R191

Enﬂ-—ans.u;l-m;




SFCHIOMA Imana Datail 0B/22/00 15:22:35

E 1

VIN: ?._FTZFlTEEHl- Year: 1998 Model: F-SERIES

Ownar Etatuam: 11718798 Mileage: 13

Hamea: Hm Ph:

Trmt: -2 Case: 185421555 Oay Ph:

SYDDLOMm: EZHAUST SYSTEM: VISTAL SMOEE

Reasnnn: DEALERSHIP ~ UNABLE TO DUPLICATE COWNCERN

Doaler: ASTRO FORD LINCOLN MERCURY

Issue Type: az THFORMATTON CaN Caurt: Iagal Tasue Type:
IsBue Statua: C CLOSED CAN Award: MORSII Contact: N

A/C DATE QOrigin Description

e A T T T T W S T T S — T —— ] —

05/04/9% CaAC NG ACTION REQUIRED; INFORMATION OMLY
06/04/99 CACIAA DEALER CAN'T RESCLVE CONCERN IF THEY CAN'T DUPLICATE THE ¢

Fl=Halp F2=AddAction  Fd=ActionDetail  Fé=DealerInfo
FTi=Prev FBE=Haxt ] Fo=ViewhORSII Fll=M=nu Fl2=Return

WO MORE RECORDS AVAILABNLE OGDE191




SFCHADMA Action Detail 08/22/00 15:22:38
-1

VIN: 2FTzF1726Wll Yeor: 1598 todel: F-SERIES

Owner Statua: RS

MHama: Hm Ph:

Trmk: Cage: 385421559 Cay FPh:

‘Symptom Desc: EXHAUST SYSTEM VISOAL SMOKE -
Reaaon Desc: DEALERSHIP - ONABLE TO DUPLICATE CONCERN

Dealer: ASTRO FORD LINCOLN MERCURY

Iasua Type: 02 : INFORMATION Tasua Status=: <  CLOSED
Comm Type: PH PHONE Odomatar Raading: 13340 M1
Analyalk; KHMATIONL EEVIN NATION Documant Number :

Action Dakbm: 0&/04/99 Action Data: Action Tima: 10:38:44 EST

Origin Dasc: GENERAL CAC
Aotlon Dese: RO ACTION REQUIRED; INFORMATION ONLY

Comments: COSTOMER SAYS: - VEHICLE WOULDH'T ENGERGE 3ED AND 4TH GEAR
PROPERLY - 'WHE VEHICLE TO DLREHP FCR REPAIR — DLRSHP SAT
O THEY FIXED IT ~ HOW CUST STATES THAT HE 1S5 HAVING AN EXH

AUST LEAFR — CUST FEELS THAT THIS I3 a RESULT OF THE BREVIO

78 REPAIR PER COSTOMER, DEALER SAYS: N} PROBLEM FOUND

ChRC ATDWISED: - INFORM WHY THE DEALERSHIP CAM NOT RESCLVE TH
Fl=Help F2=addarcion Fi=Previction Fe=Nmxthiction Fa=ActionDatsa
PS=PrevComments FlO=NextCommsnts Fll=Menu Fl2=Return FL3=BSP
NORE COMNENTE AVATLABLE OGDB191L




SFCBADMA - Action Detail nNa/22/00 15:22:42

m——ty

VIN: . APTIF172 Year: 14998 Modal: F-SERIES

Oumer Status: ORIQINAL WSD;
Hame; Hn Fh
Trmt: Camge: 385421559 Day Fh

Symptom Desac: EXHAIIST SYSTEM VISHUAT, SMOKE
Reapon Deac: DEALERSHIFP - UNABLE TO DUPLICATE CONCERN

Dealsy: ASTRO FORD LINCOLN MERCITRY
Iggza Typa; ﬂ!l INFORMATION Ispum Staktus: £ CLOSED
Comm TyDe: PH FPHONE . Odometer Reading: 13300 MI
. Bnalyst: ENATION1 FKEVIN MATION Docunent Wumbexr:
Action Datm: {0&/04/99 Action Daka: Action Time: 10:39=44 EST
Origin Desc: GEMERAL CAC
Action Desc: KO ACTION REQUIRED; INFORMATION CNLY
Conmant.= : CAC ADVISED: - IHPORM WHY THE DEALERSHYP AN NOT RESOLVE TH

E CONCERM TF THEY CAMNOT DUPLICATE THE COMNCERN AT THE TIME
gF SERVICE - ADVISE CUSTOMER TO CONTACT DEALERSHIP AS SO0N
AS (INTERMITTENT) CONCERN IS HOTICED INFERENCE CASE ID: 446
2

Flw=Halp F2=addhction FA=PraviActiocn FS=NexCAction Fé=Actlonpata
_1"9 =Previomnents FPli=NextComuents Fll=Menn Fl2=Reiurn F13=-E3p
MORE COMEENTS AVATLAELR oGDE191




Action Detmil 08/22/00 15:22:4B

SPCHEADMA

- .

VIN: 2rrzri7267vCHE Year: 1998 Model: F-SERIES

Owner Scatuys: QRIGINAL WiD: 11/1H/98
Hame:: Hm Ph:

Tame - Case: 785421559 Day Fh:

Symptom Desac:

Beascn Desc:
Daalar:
I=su= Type:
Comn Type:
Analyak;
Action Datg:
Origin Dersc:

WO HORE CONNENTH AVAILABLE

EXHAUST SYSTEM VISUAL SMOKE
DEALERSHIF - UNMABLE TO DUFLICATE COMCERN
ASTRO PORD LINCOLN MERCURY

02 THFORMATTION

PH PHONE

FKNATIONL EEVIN NMATION
06/04/99 RAction Data:

IS COMCERN CASE BASE

C CLOSED
13300 M

Issuer SCatus:
Odameter Reading:
Doacument MNumbser:

Action Tima: 10:38:44 EST

. Actiocn Desc: DEALER CAN'T RESOLVE CONCERM IF THEY CAN'T DUPLICATE THE -

Comments: CAC ADVISED: - INFORM WHY THE DEALERSHIP CAN NOT RESOINE ‘TH
E COMCERN IF THEY CANNOT DNPLICATE THE C{NCERN AT THE TIME
OF SERVICE - ADVISE CUSTOMER TO CONTACT DEALERSHIFP AS SOON

) AS (INTERMITTENT) CONCERN IS ROTICED INFERENCE CASE ID: 446
2

Fl=Help FZ=addaction F4=Previction  FS=Nextictclon Fé&=Actlonbata

Fo=PFreyomnents FlO=NextCommenta Fill=Meou Fl2=Return Fl3=ESP

OGDE191

EAS-2e3-LC1-2528




SFCHADMA Action Detail 08722700 15:22:46
-

ViId:. SFTZFL7TZ0WC Year: 1998 Model : P-SERIES

Ownar Stakus: JRIGIMAL W5D:
e o
Trme: Came: 385421559 Day Ph:

Symptom Desc: EXHAUST SYSTEM VISUAL SMORE
Roaaon Deas: DEALERSHIP - UNABLE TUO DUPLICATE COMCERN

Dealer: ASTRO FORD LINCOLN MERCURY

Issue Type: 02 INFORMATION Imgua Status: C CLOSED
Comm Type: FH PHONE Odometer Reading: 13304 MI
Analysk: FHATIONL EEVIN HATION Dacumant. Numbar :

Action Data: 0(4/04/99 Action Data: Artion Time: 10:38:44 EST

Origin Desc: US COMCERN CASE BASE
Action Desc: DEALER CAN'T RESOLVE COBCERN IF THEY CAN'T DOPLICATE THE c

Commnents : CUISTOMER SRYS: - VEHICLE WOULDN'T ENGACE 3BD AND {TH GEAR
FROFERLY - TOOK VEHICLE TO DLRSEF FOR REPAIR - DLESHF SAI
D THEY FIXED IT - NOW CUST STATES THAT HE IS HAVING AN EXH
ADST LBAK - (CUST FEELS THAT THIS IS A RESULT OF THE PREVID
US REPAIR FPER CUSTOMEHR, DEALER SAYS: ¥ PROELEM FOUND
CAC ADVIERD: - INFORM WHY THE DEALERSHIP CAN NJOT HESOLVE TH
Pl=Haly F2=AddAction Fd=Prevhction FS5=NextAction F&=ActionDakta
FO=DravCoiments FlO=HextComments Fll=Menu PFl2=Return F13=E=SF
HOEE COMMENRTE AVATIAEBLE OCDBLY1

EneS-008-1C1-28%9






I Farm Bureau Mutual insurance Company, Inc.

. KFB insurance Company. inc.
201 E (1, Sulle A, PO Bo Do, Prall, 125 O MIWG IFZ-3100 [ P B} IT2-304

INTER-COMPANY SUBROGATION NOTIFICATION

B FARM LU AU MLUTITAS. TRELIR AMCE 00, THC [0 WESTHRM AQRICTLATRLAL MERILANCE
{1 EFD INSURANCE COMPANY, THC
DATE: _7-16-01 ADJUSTER: __ Tom Terwort
FARM BLIREAU CLAIME

Tt): Ford Mator Company PO BOX 986

Conaumar Affairs Dept _ PRATT, KS 6124

15800 Ezecutivs Plara Drive - 116-5T2-5156

MD #3 NE-B .

Dearhom, MI 4B126-4207 FAX J16-672-3345
TOUR INSURBE - AR [NSUREL -
YOURFUEF - FOLICY ¥ -
BOLICY 3 - . CLADM § -

12-20-00

DL .

LacaTion oF ACCDENT: _ [ coldwater. XS :
Our investigation of this necident indicates ihat lishility rests with your insured,

£ wﬂhuﬁdmmnﬁ:mwﬂhm“mmm >
We henthy ke deded] npos you for moocys dee b0 wt as shows hetow.,

Thisis cur; [ Interim Notice {3 eignividticy - =
B oo

Please accopy (s Lotier 65 8 notice of car rights mader: _ ta 1A
[ Permonal kefury Protootion (FIP) - oy

(4 Vehlcls Dumage 3 e

_"-E;

]

wa

VEHICLE DAMAGE PERSONAL
MNET ANRMMTFADRY OBEANY 5 ]15.272.5%4 B
%Tmmmm ::ma WAl
LESS SALVAGE FROCREIR L | HIAERE
EENTAL FALD BV COMEFANY 3 FUMERAL
TOTAL YEHICLE DAMADE s_ 15,177 5% LEBAR
SR YIVORE Loak
bonthly sanlngs
PIP'TQTAL ,-)
ENCLOSURES: (/
POLICE REPORY )} ESTIMATES
RIZPA R ORDER, B FINAL BILL
LI PHOTOGRAPHS SALVAGE SHEET
[T MEDICAL BILLS Gopy of draft

REMARKS: _ This claim is duz to o Eirs as tha 1§9

tha gar & tha resulting damage 'I:nﬁ{/ & anothar vehicle & "'l/\
the garage & contents. e

b¢
% 7

- \l},.

Enas-pos- C1-2040

-
o






ANCO [INAURANCE MANAGERE, INC.

July 3, 2001

Ford Motor Campany
Office af Geneeal Coumacl .
Park Lane Towers West, Suite 400
Three Park Lane Blvd.
Doachama, MI 48126

Bz: Cigim #

[nmiped
Vehicle — 1997 Ford F | i
Gentlemen:

This ir to plece you on notice of oor subrogation rights under a Texag Homeoomers
Form B policy and a Texas Parsanal Aun policy.

. Our insured, [ #o ownsd o above described vehick sustained a vehicle
fire o May 24, 2001 in which the vehicle and i home bumed.

The vehicle ia located at & safe facility out of the woather and we have had our enginesr
aspect the vehicle and we fieel that the firo was a resuli of ene of the numerows recall
notices that is ogt on thiz vahicls.

Please contact our offlce in order to inapect the vehicle.

A&
mﬂm\ﬂtbny\) ;xaﬂ ¢

Y1l
Claims Supervisor It k'ﬂ'
o g\ |

P.0. Box 3889 - Bryan, Texas 77805 - [970) 7752626 - 18003831733 - FAX{979) 776-8647 \







- Ford Motor Company

JOHN J. GARMAN

ATTORNEY AT LAW

F O. Box 934 = Brentwood, Teanessee 37014-0934 « phone: 615/ 7819777 # fa 615/° 3859123

Shawa L. Nocton
Clains Anafyst

Parklan: Towers West
Suite 400

Three Packlane Boulevard
Bearborn, Michigan 4B8126-2568

RE; Siete Farm Claim No.:
S Tnovured;
Date of Loss: 31, 300
Place of Lass: Sunnectown, TN
1997 Ford F150 Pickup

viv # 1FToF1swI VN

o

Dear Mr. Nocton:

St Parm bas turocd this mniter over fo me. Eoclosed is o copy of the Fire
Dcpammm'nr:puumhpm. Please contact my offics s0 we may discuss this matier.




.

Phoio for; 42-1240-242

Evlz-T




. iy . £
? ' SOMMEIrrOWN FIRE DEPARTHMENT
! HISSION RERYORT -
-i INCIDENT | . DAY OF WEEK );:rh’;r - A-0p
DATE OUT 2 Sm DATE IN 3@%@@&*-_
4. :f"'wh- —~ P

r"""-""'- _'J'IHE GuUT ﬂ E é ﬂ . TIME IN =

. TYPE OF MISSION M Hre- TOTAL i"IIIaf:E —

i WHAT CAUSED FIRE

HAME AND ADDRESS OF VICYIN

HAME OF ROAD -
INSURANCE MAME AND ADDRESS WM

S
AMOUNT OF INSURANCE ESTIMATED OOLLAR LOSS —Mﬂ

NUMBER OF VEHICLES RESPONDING (SUNMMERTOWN) _ﬂ.gﬁg_'_lﬁ___—
(OTHER] W il -

q AUTO FIRE K i
. ™we §  _JHFyZ P mke Coed £-159 wonEL /P77
; vin vunser (FTD/8w vV R

-
: )}J i MEN RESPONDING TG CALL ' ..
- . - - Ef12 {ﬂ/ /?M
1 # :
] ! " x
'PERSON MAKING REPORT MM.: ) ———
B i - ) . : e Lm eI
B e e e < STILARR I R T o
1 e - o B







IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF GRANT

I CVL DIVISION

Plaintif, NO. B
va.

FORD MCTOR COMPANY,
Defendant.

GOMPLAINT

AND NOW comes the PlaintiT, _h]r and through

his attomeys, DBELLA & GEER, P.C,, and JASON A MITCHELL, ESQUIRE, and files
. ' - the following Comglalnt, the following of which s a statemert:

i e Fianct, (S i = iidual rsting at,
I ard, Maryie

2, At all tmes relevant and material herato, the Plaintiff was the sola owner
of @ 2002 Ford F150 Pickup Truck withVIN 1FTRx 18w 22N
| 3. The Defandant, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, is a corporation with is
2o aaiicipat ‘et Bsingts et Paridane Towere Wast, Sute 400, Taree .Packiane
Boulevard, Desrbome, Michian, 45126-2568. |
4. Alslitimes relevant and material herelo, the Defendant, FORD MOTOR
COMPANY, (hereinafter refered 1o as "FORD"), was in the business of dasigning,
maritfacturing, servicing and repaking vehidles such as the ana Ford designed and
manufactured and which was purchasad by the Plaintiif, a 2002 Ford F150 Pickup Trusk
with VIN 1FTRX1sv22 N ereinafier referred to as the “vehice.").

EAYS-ROS-LC1-2943




E By reasan of thair expertise in the desigh and manufacture of vehides,
Defendant, FORD, is hekl to the standard of came of an expert in the design and
manufachure of vehicles such as the one purchased by the Plaintiff and identified in the
previous paragraph.

6. Qn oc about May 12, 2002, whila e Piaintiff was drivhg-his vehidls in
Bayan, West Virginia, the vehicls caught fire. AL the tims of the fire, the vehicis has
approximately 3,000 mies on it. Tha fire caused substantiai damage to the Plainkffs

- vehicle bialing $24,020.50,

COUNT |
B OF IMPLIED WAR

OF ATHESS AND MERCHANTABILITY

7. Paragraphe 1 through B, inclusive, of this Complaint are incorporated
herein by reference as though set forth at length havsin.

8. The Dsfendant, FORD, impliedly wamanted that the sforementioned
vehide was {il for the uses and purposes for which it was designed, manulaciured,
guppliad, distrbuted andfor scld and that it was safa for usa by the Plainti.

2. Sald vehlcle was not fit for its intended purpose, and as a regult of the
Defendant, FORD's braach of its wamranty of fitness and merchantability, the Plaintiff
ststainad the damages complained of Sbove.

WHEREFDRE F'lamm‘f _ requesats damages agalnat 1ha
uefenﬁli FORD, In ﬁ'la aﬂmntut$24 (120 50

COUNT I
NEGIGENCE

10 Paragraphs 1 threugh 9, inclusive, of this Complaint are incorporated
. herain By reference as though set forth at length herein.




11.  The shove-described incident and the rasuling damages were the
direct, proximate and reasonably faresasable result of the negligent, careless, reckless
and wenton conduct of tha Defendant, FORD, and is servants, agents andfor employees
acting within the scope of their employmant as foflowe:

a. In negligently and/or impropedy designing, manufacturing,
supplying, distribuling or selling the vehicle which was

purchasad by the Plainiffa;

b. In faiing to propery inspect the vehide and certify it as safe for
its Intendad use;

G. In failing to warn tha Plaintifts of the deficiencles and
madequacies of the vehide;

d. in falfing to provide the vehicle with the proper mechanisms
andfor safe guards necessary for the preventlon of the incident
that occumed,;

a. In manufacturing the vahikle with malfunctioning or defective

" parts which created a hazardous and dangerous
cendition to the F'h_:hﬁﬂ'a property, and,

f In crasting & hazardows and dangerous condition with the
vehicla's electrical or mechanical systems which caused the
Incident that ocoured on May 12, 2002. .

12,  As a mesult of the neghgence of the Defendant, FORD, the Ptainkiffs
propsity was damaged in the amount of $24,020.50.
e $ ¥ v Y MEREF QRES Rlgintth; _ requests damages-sgainst e~ — ——
| Da!en;:larrt, FORD, in the amount of $24,020.50.

COUNT i
STRICT LIARILITY UNDER THE
RESTATEMENT OF TORTS,
.- " SEGOND SEGTION 2024
13.  Paragraphs 1 through 12, indusive, of this Complaint are incorporated

hareln by raferance as though &st forth at length herein,

ERFS—DEt-L C1-284 T




14.  The aforementioned vehicle had a defeclive condition, unraasonahly
dangerous o the Plaintiff and his praperty. The sakd defect existed when Defandant,
FORD. sold or suppiied the said vehicle fo the Plainfiff. the ultimate consumer or user,
without substantial change in the conditicn In which it was manufaciured.

15. The unreasonably dangerous and defective condition as set forth above
caused the vehiche ko malfunction and caused the demags that occuirad on May 12, 2002

16. The aforesald unreasonably dangamus and defective vehicle was the
direct and proximate catrse of the real and personal praperdy of the Plaintiff in the amount
of $24,020.50.

wrereroRE, Prain, [, scuests damages against fhe

Defandant, FORD, in the amount of $24,020.50.

y smiitad,
DIBELLA & GEER, P.C.
, BY: // ﬂ
J MITCHELL, ESQUIRE

gy T mmme nam FmNEL_t:-—--- P e e
| W.VAID NO. 8104 -

DIBELLA & GEER, P.G.
312 Boulevard of the Allies
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

{412) 261-2900
FAX: (412) 261-3222

ERS=-289-LC1-2048




iN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
© GOUNTY OF GRANT

I CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, NO.
ve, -
FORD MOTOR ED"IFAHY,
Defendant.

CATION

I v<rify that the statemantz made in the within
COMPLAINT are true and comect to the best of my knowledge. | understand khat false
‘statemants herain are made subjoct t the panalties of 18 Pa.C_S5.A. Saction 4004 rlating
1o ungwom fals¥ication to authorities.

e [0
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ERIE INSURANCE GROUP

-\’ Siranich Cifice. - 4000 Murry Pidga D = PO Bim: 505 - umysvil, P 155600005 « [734) 226-7700

e Tdl Free 1-B00-651-1907 = Fax {T) 3367715 = bt ffwew e naurance com

Mr. Shawn Nogton

Claims Analygis

Ford Moty Company

Paiklane Towers West, Suite 300
Thres Parklane Boulsvant
Dearborn, ML 48126-2568

Dats of Loas>

Dear Mr. Norton:

I am the sbrogation adjuster handling the ahove-mentioned fire claim. As you are awane, our
inmired'=s 20602 Foed F130 foar-wheel drive tuck canght on fire.  The vehicle was burned
beyond repair. This vehicle carried 3 YIN number of IFTRX18S

Tha total amment of oar gubrogation claim againstthe Foril Motnr Company is 323,920 30, with
salvage pepding. Our investigation indicates the following:

Dur insnres] purchased this vehicle new, in approXimatsly Decesnher 2001, It was purchazed
from Shaffer Ford in Comberland, Maryland. On May 12, 2002, cor insured was driving this
vehicle.on Rowie 50 in Bayard, West Virginia, when the vehiclz canght fire. The vehicls had
spproximately 3,000 miles on it #t the time. The insured called the fire department and the fire
was extinguished.

This vehicls i located at Insurance Recovery Center, 1670 Old Road, 220 Smuth, Duncansvi(le,
Penreylvania 16635, shonld you wish to ingpect it

Plexse conract me 2 youor earliest convenience o discuss this lass.

Sincerely,

SRR SR ST S e “waited CZ‘L’HW (3\1
EARI LAY R e 2 MIIIBIEC i U LT E’ REL @
s SR - Murrysville Brench Claims ,,]D
1-800-553-3367 £
MC:tam s
P £54237_1

Tl 1= Avove Al in SERACEL . Sinea 1825







WILLIAMS & MAHONEY, L1.C

Attorneys at Law
904 Cummings Canter, Suite 306-T I
Beverly, Massachusetts 01915-618F Thawid P. Moy
Telophoae: (978) 232-9500 Facsimile- (978) 2325222 2w _
E-cmail: willimme mahoney@willismsmaboney.com mmmm
Tl A, Tyior
Augnst 19, 2004 oy W
Ford Motor Company
Paikang Towees Weat
Suite 300
Theee Parklane Boulevard

Diearbonn, MI 48126-2568

RE: Allatatt Insurance Subropatien Clalin

Claim No: \ .
Insured: F GE%E .-.
Date of Loss:

Dear SBir or Madam:

Piense be udvised, this office has bean estainad by Alkiata Insnrmnce (“Allsiate"}) to
represent them relative to the shove-peferenced matter. Please direct all fitrure corvaspondencs
regarding this eage to my aitention.

This letter will serve ag our indtial notice that Aflstate intsnds to pacsue a subrogation
caso agginsi your company, Specifically, Allstate bas information that & 1997 Ford F150 caught
fire, uliimataly causing gignificant demage to the vehicle and home of Allslote’s ingnred. The
vehicle was parked in the inmored’s drivewsy,

Wea are in the process of gathering additional documentation to suppodt this claic, Once
we have gathered all of the documentation we will forward it to you for your review. If, in the
interim, you require any specific docomieatation, please advies ma of such,

If you have any quesfionz, pleass do not hesitate to contset me. 1can be reachad at (978)
2329500, exi 24.

ERGS-PO5 012081




